PROJECT NARRATIVE:

Site:  The project site is located at the west side of North McCarthy Boulevard, north of Ranch Drive in the
City of Milpitas, California. The 44.17 acre site currently has several agricultural buildings a few small
residences. Other than these existing structures the site is undeveloped.

Buildings: The project plan proposes 5 industrial buildings and 1 QSR building totaling 810,274 square
feet. The industrial buildings will be constructed primarily of site cast, tilted concrete panels with a variety of
architectural enhancements. The typical wall panels are to be enhanced with reveals and either a textured
elastomeric coating in a multicolored paint pallet or a simulated cast-in-place concrete finish. The areas
around the building entries are also enhanced with tinted glazing in aluminum frames with 12" deep shadow
casting aluminum light shelves, foam banding and steel c-channels painted white. The placement of these
enhancements is focused at those locations most visible from the public roadways, the primary building entries
and the secondary entries. The QSR building will be constructed of wood or metal studs with a cement plaster
finish, storefront window systems, cast-in-place concrete seat walls, a steel c-channel painted white and a
stone veneer faced entry element. The QSR building requires a use permit and drive through requires a
special use permit and those are being requested as a part of this submittal. The QSR area totals 6,015 s.f.
and can accommodate up to 4 restaurant tenants. The anticipated hours of operation are between 7am and 7
pm Monday through Friday. The total anticipated employee count is 6,015 s.f. of total area x 25% non-seating
area = 1,504 s.f. at 1 employee per 100 s.f. = 15 employees. Total seating area is 2,153 s.f. of outdoor seating
+ 6,015 s.f. x 75% = 2,153 + 4,511 = 6,664 s.f. of seating area. Per zoning code table 53.01-91 H Restaurants,
with indoor & outdoor seating, 1 parking stall per 39 s.f. = 6,664 / 39 = 171 spaces required. Building F has 38
dedicated stalls shown. A parking reduction is requested because it is the belief of the project proponent and design
team that most of the restaurant customers will already be parked on the site at other buildings (where they are
employed). With 38 dedicated stalls on its own parcel, building F's parking exceeds a 6/1000 parking ratio. Buildings
A, B, C, D and E have the potential for a future mezzanine level and the possibility of future wet
manufacturing. Should wet manufacturing occur it shall comply with any requirements.

Site Access and Parking:  Five site entrance drives are proposed on North McCarthy Boulevard. Each site
entrance drive will be enhanced with an area of pigmented and stamped asphalt. The site plan proposes a
total of 52 semi-trailer parking stalls and 1,042 vehicle parking stalls for employees and or customers.

Signage: The proposed signage in this submittal includes 10 site monument signs, a project monument
sign at the north east corner of building A and criteria for future tenant signage. See site plan sheet A01.1,
signage sheets A01.7 & A01.8 and Exterior Elevation sheets A03.1 - A03.6. If future tenant signage deviates
from the signage criteria (sign program) noted within this submittal, a separate sign permit will be required.

Landscaping:  The project will be fully landscaped using plants appropriate for and indigenous to the City of
Milpitas. Low water use plants will be used extensively, while moderate water use plants will be concentrated
at accent points, such as driveways and building entries. Dense tree plantings are proposed at the south
property line to completely screen the loading areas at the south side of building A. For further landscaping
design information, see "Design Notes" on the LP Preliminary Landscape Plan.

Sustainable Materials & Construction Practices:  The project will incorporate a variety of sustainable
materials and construction practices to include the following: 1) A storm water pollution prevention plan to
minimize contamination, erosion, and dust pollution during construction. All storm water runoff from
impervious surfaces (roofs and paving) will be routed through a specially designed water quality detention and
treatment basin. Additionally, on-site detention will be provided to meet the City of Milpitas standards. 2)
Incorporating Energy Star rated products in any tenant improvement work. 3) Storage and collection of
recyclable materials. 4) Construction waste management. 5) Environmental tobacco smoke control.

6) Heat reflecting roof membranes. 7) Light pollution reduction. 8) Water efficient landscaping.

9) Recycled water for irrigation. 10) Water use reduction methods. 11) Low VOC emitting sealants, adhesives,
coatings, floorings, and wood materials. 12) Roof structures designed to accommodate additional weight for
roof-top photovoltaic electricity generation panel arrays. 13) Conduits, rings and strings will be provided for
future potential electric vehicle charging stations at each building. 14) The project architect is a LEED
accredited professional and will apply his knowledge of LEED techniques and practices to the project design
and construction.
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WASTE GENERATION INFORMATION:

THE FOLLOWING CODE SECTIONS SHALL BE ADDRESSED ON FUTURE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTALS:

CalRecycle 20)

Waste Characterization
Estimated Solid Waste Generation Rates

NOTE: More recent estimates for waste disposal, diversion, and generation rates are available for a limited number of
business groups. They can be found in Table 2 of CalRecycle's 2006 Waste Disposal and Diversion Findings for
Selected Industry Groups.

The data on this page is not official CalRecycle data; please read our disclaimer and background information.

Also see listings for Commercial / Institutional / Residential / Service establishments.

Waste
Generation Gen. Source
Source Rate |Units of Measure Date | Source Notes
Industrial 8.93 |Ib/employee/day 2006 City of Los Angeles CEQA Does not include generation
Thresholds Guide: Your of construction debris
Resource for Preparing CEQA
Analyses in Los Angeles.
Industrial 62.5 |Ib/1000 sq ft/day | Apr. Draft Environmental Impoact  |EIR cites City of LA Manual
1993  Report (EIR) for South Gate for Private Projects (rate for
Commercial Corridors manufacturing uses)
Redevelopment Project
Industrial 5 Ib/1000 sq ftlday | Apr. Stevenson Ranch Draft EIR EIR cites source as
1992 | (Phase V), LA County Ultrasystems
Industrial 0.006 |Ib/sq ft/day Dec. Draft EIR for North Hills EIR cites City of LA Bureau
1991 Development (Santa Clarita) | of Solid Waste, 1989, as
_ source
Industrial 3 Ib/employee /1000 |Jan. Draft Program EIR for Rye EIR cites SWANA Tech.

sq ft/day 1996 | Canyon Business Part, Santa | Bull. 85-6; Recovery
Clarita Sciences, 1987; and Santa

Clarita SRRE, 1990

Light industrial 41.64 Ib/employee/day | Aug. Co. of Los Angeles Dept. of Cites City of LA Dept. of
1992 | Regional Planning, Vesting City Planning document
Tentative Tract No. 47905, etc. |"EIR Manual for Private

Projects" as source

Guide to Solid Waste and Cites SWANA Tech. Bull.

Recycling Plans for 85-6; Recovery Sciences,

Development Projects (Santa | 1987; and Matrix Mgmt

Barbara County Public Works | Group, "Best Management

Department) Practices Analysis for Solid
Waste"

Transportation,/ 1.4 Ib/100 sq ft/day May Guide to Solid Waste and Cites SWANA Tech. Bull.
communication/ 9.2 |Ib/lemployee/day 1997 | Recycling Plans for 85-6; Recovery Sciences,
utilities Development Projects (Santa | 1987; and Matrix Mgmt
Barbara County Public Works | Group, "Best Management
Department) Practices Analysis for Solid
Waste"

Manufacturing/ 1.42 |1b/100 sq ft/day May
warehouse 1997

Warehouse 13.82 Ib/emp/day Jul. Final Report: 1992 Washington
1993 | State Waste Characterization
' Study: Volume 3: Generator
Waste
Generation |Gen. |Units of Source
Source Rate Measure Date  Source 'Notes
Restaurant 1 Ib/seat/day Apr. Stevenson Ranch DEIR (Phase | EIR cites source as

1992 V), LA County Ultrasystems; assumes 50% of
restaurant is seating and 16

. SF/seat

EIR cites City of LA Bureau of
Solid Waste, 1989, as source

Cites SWANA Tech. Bull. 85-6;
Recovery Sciences, 1987; and
Matrix Mgmt Group, "Best
Management Practices Analysis
for Solid Waste"

Restaurant  0.005 Ib/sq ft/day Dec.  Draft EIR for North Hills
1991 Development (Santa Clarita)

Restaurant 17 Ib/employee /day May Guide to Solid Waste and

(fast food) 1997  Recycling Plans for
Development Projects (Santa
Barbara County Public Works
Department)

CalRecycle does not officially endorse any of the waste generation rates in the preceding table, and cannot validate
their accuracy. However, they may be useful in providing a general level of information for planning purposes.

The table contains information extracted from various sources, which are cited. Please note that several of the
documents listed were developed by city or county planning or environmental departments. Your city or county
planning or environmental agency may be a source of information for a local project.

Waste Generation Rates Home

Last updated: January 16, 2013
Solid Waste Characterization, http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/\WasteChar/
Contact; Wastechar@calrecycle.ca.gov

Conditions of Use | Privacy Policy | Language Complaint Form
©1995, 2016 California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle). All rights reserved.

ARCHITECTURAL COMMENTS
Industrial buildings and restaurant building:

Applicable codes shall be 2013 CBC, CMC, CEC, CPC, Green Building Standards
Code, California Energy Code and 2014 Milpitas Municipal Code.

Engineer or Architect licensed in the State of California shall prepare the plans.
Structural design calculations and plans shall be wet signed and stamped when
applying for a building permit.

Applicant shall apply for new building addresses prior to submitting for building permit.
Buildings area and height shall not exceed allowable as per 2013 CBC sec.503.1.
Exterior walls rating shall comply with 2013 CBC Table 602. Exterior walls shall be
provided with parapets as per 2013 CBC sec.705.11.

Protection of openings shall comply with 2013 CBC section 705.8 and Table 705.8.
Roofing material shall be as per 2013 CBC, Table 1505.1.

Two required exit doors shall be placed a distance apart equal one half of the diagonal
dimension of the area served or one-third of the diagonal dimension in fire sprinkled
buildings as per 2013 CBC sec. 1015.2.1.

Provide exit signs when two exits are required per 2013 CBC section 1011.1 and
1011.3.

Required separation in buildings with separated mixed occupancies shall be per 2013
CBC sec.508.

Restaurant building:

k) Obtain permits from Health Department and Water Pollution Control prior to applying
for a Building permit.

1) Inthe assembly occupancy doors shall swing in the direction of exit as per 2013 CBC,
Sec. 1008.1.2.

m) Exit doors from the assembly occupancy shall be provided with panic hardware as per
2013 CBC sec. 1008.1.10 and exit signs as per sec. 1011.1.

n) Separate toilet facilities shall be provided for each sex when total number of customers
served and employees exceeds 10 as per 2013 CPC sec. 422.2.

o) Exiting from group A occupancy with occupant load over 300 shall comply with 2013
CBC sec.1028.2 for main exit and 1028.3 for side exits. Main exit shall front on a street
or an unoccupied space of not less than 20 feet in width that adjoins a public way as
per sec.1028.2. At least half of side exits shall be directly to an exit, or through lobby
that is not used to access the main exit or to 1-hour-rated corridor to an exit.

p) Exiting for other Group A occupancies with occupant load of 100 or more and less than
300 shall comply with 2013 CBC sec.1028.3.1. At least one exit shall front on a street
or an unoccupied space of not less than 20 feet in width that adjoins a public way.

q) The minimum number of plumbing fixtures shall be determined as per 2013 CPC
sec.422.1 and Table 422.1.

r) Patios and similar outdoors areas shall comply with 2013 CBC, section 1004.5.

ACCESSIBILITY

Industrial buildings and restaurant building:

s)
t)

People with disabilities accessible parking shall be provided as per 2013 CBC, sec.
11B-208.1

Accessible parking spaces shall be dispersed and located closest to the accessible
entrances as per 2013 CBC sec.11B-208.3.1

One in every six accessible parking spaces, but not less than one parking space shall
be van accessible as per 2013 CBC sec.11B-208.2.4.

Accessibility signs shall be provided at every primary public entrance, at every major
junction along or leading to an accessible route of travel and at building entrance that
are accessible as per 2013CBC, section 11B-216.6.

w) At least one accessible route shall be provided within the site from public streets and

sidewalks and public transportation stops to the accessible building entrance per CBC
sec.11B-206.2.1. A site is defined as a parcel of land bounded by a lot line or a
designated portion of a public right-of-way per CBC sec. 202.

Curb ramps shall have detectable warnings extending 36 inches in the direction of
travel as per 2013 CBC sec.11B-406.5.12 and sec.11B-705.1.2.2.

All primary entrances and required exit doors shall be accessible to people with
disabilities as per 2013 CBC, sec. 11B-206.4.1.

Tactile exit signs shall be provided where exit signs as per 2013 CBC sec.1011.1 are
provided as per 2013 CBC sec.1011.3.

aa) Sanitary facilities shall be fully accessible to people with disabilities as per 2013 CBC,

sec. 11B-213.1.

bb) Provide maneuvering clearances at doors as per 2013 CBC, Sec. 11B-404.2 4.
cc) At least one accessible counter for each counter type shall be provided for the public

and in general employee area. Counter must be 36 in. long minimum and not more 34
inches high per 2013 CBC sec. 11B-904.4.

dd) Provide min. aisle width per 2013 CBC section 11B-403.5.1 exception 4. Every aisle

shall be 36" wide if serving one side and 44” min. wide if serving both sides.

ee) Double swinging doors shall be provided with a minimum of 10” smooth surface at the

bottom of the door as per 2013 CBC sec.11B-404.2.10.

Restaurant building:

ff) Food preparation areas shall be accessible to people with physical disabilities as per

2013 CBC sec.11B-203.9.

gg) At least one hand washing sink in the kitchen shall be accessible as per 2013 CBC

sec. 11B-212.3.

hh) In a vestibule, when both doors swing in, the distance between doors positioned at an

i)

angle of 90 degrees from its closed position shall be 48" minimum as 2013 CBC
sec.11B-404.2.6.

Provide seats spaces for persons using wheelchairs when fixed seats are provided as
per 2013 CBC sec. 11B-226.1. Provide minimum 60” long and 34” max high accessible
portion of the counter at the bar as per 2013 CBC sec.11B-226.3.

ENGINEERING

a)

b)
c)

d)

e)

A soil report shall be provided when applying for grading, site improvement and
building permit.

Paving of parking lot shall comply with 2014 MMC section 11-13-18.

All non-structural concrete flat work shall be as per 2014 Milpitas Municipal Code,
section [1-13-17.05.

Erosion control plan shall be submitted when applying for grading permit as per 2014
Milpitas Municipal Code sec. 11-13-10.

Prior to issuance of building permit, all the easements including private storm drain
easement through adjacent parcels shall be recorded. The developer shall include
interim erosion control provisions and schedules on the construction plans for areas,
which will not have permanent erosion control features installed (such as landscaping)
prior to any occupancy so that erosion and sediment control can be sustained through
the rainy season as per 2014 Milpitas Municipal Code section [I-13-11.

ELECTRICAL

a)

All new electrical services shall be underground per 2014 Milpitas Municipal Code
section [1-6-2.02.

b) Grounding system shall comply with 2014 MMC sec.11-6-2.04.
c) Each tenant in retail building shall be provided with separate disconnect as per City
Policy BDP-ELO2.

PLUMBING
d) The minimum number of plumbing fixtures in retail building shall be determined as per
2013 CPC sec.422.1 and Table 422.1.

WASTE GENERATION INFORMATION:

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA:

RecycleMania

Volume-To-Weight Conversion Chart

The following conversion estimates are provided for schools to use in the RecycleMania competition where actual
weights are not available. These estimate formulas are based on best-effort weight averages observed at multiple
facilities across the country. Because it is possible for individual college and university’s actual weights to vary
significantly based on local conditions, RecycleMania participants should monitor and make note of materials that
appear to be consistently heavier or lighter than the estimates below. Where a college believes it’s materials may
vary significantly from this chart, they should contact the helpline to discuss options for determining more accurate
weights.

For questions about the conversion chart or estimating weights, email or call: helpline@recyclemaniacs.org or (843)
278-7686.

Unless otherwise noted, all figures are from averaged ranges published in Measuring Recycling: A Guide for State
and Local Governments, by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency; Washington: 1997.

W b =

“Recycling Data Report,” California Integrated Waste Management Board; Sacramento: 1996.
Based on CURC Standards Committee, peer reviewed estimates.
Based on RecycleMania Steering Committee estimates

Paper (All grades loose and unbaled)

Newspaper: 433 pounds/cubic yard 4.62 cubic yards/ton
Office paper: 568 pounds/cubic yard 3.52 cubic yards/ton
Mixed paper (1): 484 pounds/cubic yard 4.13 cubic yards/ton
Magazines: 950 pounds/ cubic yard 2.11 cubic yards/ton
Corrugated Cardboard

Flattened boxes, loose:

100 pounds/cubic yard 20 cubic yards/ton

Containers (cans, bottles, jars)

Commingled cans, glass

Whole glass bottles (0-10% broken):

Aluminum cans (whole, unflattened):

and plastic bottles: 200 pounds/cubic yard 10 cubic yards/ton

600 pounds/cubic yard 3.33 cubic yards/ton

63 pounds/cubic yard 31.75 cubic yards/ton

Steel cans (whole, unflattened):

Plastic bottles (whole, unflattened):

Containers, paper, cardboard (3):

Mixed food waste

150 pounds/cubic yard 13.33 cubic yards/ton

36 pounds/cubic yard 55.55 cubic yards/ton

Single Stream

139 Ibs/ cubic yard 15.46 cubic yards/ton

Food Waste

1,500 pounds/cubic yard 1.33 cubic yards/ton

Trash

Campus waste (loose) (2)
Campus Waste (compacted):
Residential waste (loose):

Commercial/industrial waste (loose):

Volume Conversion
1 yard® = 201.974 gallons

1 gallon = 0.00576 yard?

90 pounds/cubic yard
300 pounds/ cubic yard
225 pounds/cubic yard

450 pounds/cubic yard

22.22 cubic yards/ton
6.67 cubic yards/ton
8.88 cubic yards/ton

4.44 cubic yards/ton

THE BUILDING AREA OF EACH BUILDING WILL BE UNLIMITED PER THE
2013 C.B.C. SECTIONS 507.3, 507.4 AND 507.5.
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h.-_d SCALE: 1 ” - 1 20’_0” 1
BUILDING G- (1) EXISTING PROPERTY LINES TO REMAIN BICYCLE LOCKERS, SEE DETAIL 11/A01.4, FOR QUANTITY REQUIRED & TO drawnby: DD plotdate:  04-20-16
APN T ZONING: st OFFICE (200%) = 20,47265F.  @1/350= 70 STALLS (2) SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR EASEMENT LOCATIONS AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN EE PROVIDED SEE GALCULATIONS ON DETAL 6/401.4
TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA: 1,924,085.76 G.S.F. = 44.17 ACRES WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING ( 80.0% ) = 97,889 G.S.F. @1/1500 = 65 STALLS ' @ EEYF(’:IIQ_(EVI%/E%KS’ SEE DETALL 6/A01'4 FOR QUANTITY REQUIRED & TO checked by :  JDL
TOTAL } 195.3EY G F 185 STAULS REQUIRED ((3) PARKING AND DRIVE ISLES TO BE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE :
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 810,274.00 G.S.F. = 18.60 ACRES ’ el aui
{85 Erwie nerkien Tocmcaden 6K ) ) PROPOSED BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SITE CAST TILTED CONCRETE
NIAIMUM SITE EOVERAGE: S0.00 % et P (4) TYPICAL 6" TALL X 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURBS WALLS WITH REVEALS, A TEXTURED ELASTOMERIC COATING AND A MULTI-
= . ) COLOR PAINT PALLET. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ACCENTED WITH STONE stamp
OVERALL / AVERAGE SITE COVERAGE: 4211 % 16 TRAILER STALLS @ TYPICAL 4” WIDE TRAFFIC STRIPING VENEER AND METAL VENEERS. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
BEEHONRNEIE BEHENENTISH.GIES EAUIRED; BLSTEN Bakas MLALIES PARCEL AREA: 320,640.48 GSF. = paeachie TR ((6) TYPICAL PARKING: ~ A. STANDARD STALLS: 9’ X 18’ (OR 16’ W/ 2’ PARKING OVERHANG) (23) DESIGNATED PARKING FOR CAR/VAN POOL, FUEL EFFICIENT, LOW EMITTING
(total site area x .80 coverage x .04 bioretention) PARCELCOVE'RAGE' ’ 38.15 %' o ’ SHOWN THROUGHOUT. AND CONDUIT, RING AND STRING FOR POTENTIAL FUTURE ELECTRICAL
SMGRETENTION ARERPRENIDED: T A— ' : B. COMPACT STALLS: 7.5' MIN. X 15", (OR 13’ W/ 2’ PARKING OVERHANG VEHICLES PER CAL—GREEN REQUIREMENTS.
BUILDING D: SHOWN THROUGHOUT. (40% MAX) BUILDING A: 277 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 8% = 22 TOTAL
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 1,040.00 STALLS = 1.28 STALLS PER 1000 G.S.F. (AVERAGE) OFFICE (781%) = 97,428 G.S.F. @1/350= 278 STALLS C. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS: 9" X 18 WITH 2’ PARKING OVERHANG REQUIRED, INCLUDES 9 ELECT VEHICLES (3% OF STALLS).
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 1,042.00 STALLS = 1.29 STALLS PER 1000 G.S.F. (AVERAGE) WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING  ( 25.9 % ) = 34,054 GSF.  @1/1500= 23 STALLS WITH 5’ OR 8 WIDE LOADING ZONE AS SHOWN, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.4 BUILDING B: 144 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED( =N TOT/;L REQUIRED, an
TOTAL = 131,482 G.S.F. 301 STALLS REQUIRED y A INCLUDES 3 ELECT VEHICLES (PER CHART). ’
BU(IJI;[FIII(::EG A: Cean) o06sh ey o STALLS 301 STALLSPROVIDED O compacts= 0% (7 TYPCAL DRIVE ISLE, 24'~0" WIDE MINIMUM BUILDING C: 135 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 11 TOTAL REQUIRED,
: = »770 G.5.F. = = 229 /1000 INCLUDES 3 ELECT VEHICLES (PER CHART).
WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING  { 90.2 % ) = 283208 GSF.  @1/1500= 189 STALLS s S GRAY FILL PATTERN INDICATES LOCATION OF COLORED AND STAMPED ACCENT PAVING SULDING D 301 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED( Y gy 2)5 TOTAL
TOTAL = 313,978 G.S.F. 277 STALLS REQUIRED = 0.00 TRAILER STALLS PER 10,000 SF (9 RANCH DRIVE INTERSECTION PROVIDES NO ACCESS TO THE SUBJECT SITE. REQUIRED, INCLUDES 10 ELECT VEHICLES (3% OF STALLS).
277 STALLSPROVIDED 13 compacts= 5% — SBEEDITE RS, = 295 HERES BUILDING E: 147 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 11 TOTAL REQUIRED, _ AS NOTED
= QABYI000 (0% max) PARCEL COVERAGE: 39.05 % NEW CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKS TO BE 4' WIDE MIN. ASSUME ALL SIDEWALKS TO BE ACCESSIBLE INCLUDES 3 ELECT VEHICLES (PER CHART). scale:
23 TRAILER STALLS STILBIRG E: PATH OF TRAVEL. SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:20 (5%) IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. CROSS SLOPE NOT BUILDING F: 38 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 3 TOTAL REQUIRED,
= 0.73 TRAILER STALLS PER 10,000 SF orrice 0% ) - , B TO EXCEED 1:50 (2%) WHERE PARKING OVERHANG OCCURS, INCREASE WIDTH OF SIDEWALK TO INCLUDES 1 REQUIRED ELECT VEHICLE CHARGING SPACE. project number : 15426.00
Ko RiSmA ok = ESSEGES Foti e e G 6'~0" MIN ACCESS PATH TO POTENTIAL FUTURE CONNECTION TO LEVEE BIKE TRAIL, 8
PARCEL COVERAGE: 46.48 % WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING  ( 63.0% ) = 62,781 G.SF.  @1/1500= 42 STALLS POTENTIAL.LOCATION o FUTURE TRASH ENCLOSURE W ,
TOTAL = 99,653 G.S.F. 147 STALLS REQUIRED ( )
BUILDING B: 147 STALLS PROVIDED 0 compacts= 0% , (25) POTENTIAL FUTURE ACCESS RAMP TO LEVEE BIKE TRAIL, 10° WIDE
OFFICE (176% ) = 20,074 GSF.  @1/350= 69 STALLS 1 fii8 (12) PROPOSED LOCATION OF TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH 40° APPROACH, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.3
WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING ( 824% ) = 112,711 G.S.F. @1/1500 = 75 STALLS 0 TRAILER STALLS @ TYPICAL LANDSCAPE PLANTER AREA PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION MASTER
ToTAL - 136,785 G.S.F. 122 gﬁti Eigg:gﬁg : comonctee 2% = 0.00 TRAILER STALLS PER 10,000 SF (27) PROPOSED ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON CONCRETE PAD PER PG&E
compacts= PARCEL AREA: 245,274.41 GSF. = 5.63 ACRES SEMI TRACTOR TRAILER TEMPLATE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY SPECIFICATIONS. S |TE PL AN
= 1051000 PARCEL COVERAGE: 40.63 % : ,
e — (15) TYPICAL 12' X 55’ TRAILER PARKING STALL ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AT PUBLIC SIDEWALK
_ BUILDING F:
- 0.95 TRAILER STALLS PER 10,000 SF )
AL A 10234690 GF. = s i . cHEGEF.  @cfiile  56STAILS 60' DEPRESSED CONCRETE TRUCK DOCK PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE,,SEE DETAIL 1/A01.7
SAREEL COVERARE: 4520 & TOTAL - 6,015 G.S.F. 36 STALLS REQUIRED (30) NEW CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY WITH ADJACENT 3' WIDE JOGGING
38 STALLS PROVIDED 6 compacts=  16% (17D GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR, TYPICAL PATH OF DECOMPOSED GRANITE, SEE CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.
= 5321000 (18) PROPOSED LOCATION OF SURFACE AREA SITE STORM WATER DETENTION (31) SCWD 15’ LEVEE BUFFER SETBACK )
sheet no. :
E:ﬁgitggff;m& 43-551‘;-;;’ ;-S-F- - O0ACHES OASIN, SEE CIVIL. (32) "NO-BUILD" EASEMENT INDICATED BY CROSS HATCHED AREA
' ' PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE, SEE (33) LINE OF 60° CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY AO 1 1
DETAIL 1/A01.8 LINE OR BUILDING. WALL & OPENINGS WITHIN 60' OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE .

ALLOWED PER CBC 507.5 AND TO BE 3 HOUR RATED IN THIS AREA.
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NORTH McCARTHY BOULEVARD,
CITY OF MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA

PROJECT DEVELOPER / OWNER:

4
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C H

15425 LOS GATOS BLVD SUITE 102,
LOS GATOS CA, 95032

approved for the owner by :

approved for the architect by :

SITE STATISTICS:

KEYNOTES:

APN / ZONING:

TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE:
OVERALL / AVERAGE SITE COVERAGE:

APPROXIMATE BIORETENTION AREA REQUIRED:
(total site area x .80 coverage x .04 bioretention)

BIORETENTION AREA PROVIDED:
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

BUILDING A:
OFFICE ( 9.8%)
WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING  ( 90.2 % )
TOTAL

PARCEL AREA:
PARCEL COVERAGE:

BUILDING F:
RESTAURANT ( 100 % )
TOTAL

PARCEL AREA:
PARCEL COVERAGE:

022-29-036 & 022-30-037 / MP

1,924,085.76 G.S.F. = 44.17 ACRES
810,274.00 G.S.F. = 18.60 ACRES
50.00 %
4211 %
61,570.74 G.S.F. = 1.41 ACRES
63,513.34 GS.F. = 1.46 ACRES
1,040.00 STALLS = 1.28 STALLS PER 1000 G.S.F. (AVERAGE)
1,042.00 STALLS = 1.29 STALLS PER 1000 G.S.F. (AVERAGE)
30,770 G.S.F. @1/350 = 88 STALLS
283,208 G.S.F. @1/1500 = 189 STALLS
313,978 G.S.F. 277 STALLS REQUIRED
277 STALLS PROVIDED 13 compacts=
= 0.88 /1000 (40% max)

23 TRAILER STALLS

= 0.73 TRAILER STALLS PER 10,000 SF

675,524.80 G.S.F. = 15.51 ACRES
46.48 %
6,015 G.S.F. @6/1000 = 36 STALLS
6,015 G.S.F. 36 STALLS REQUIRED
38 STALLS PROVIDED
= 6.32 /1000

43,697.40 G.S.F.
13.77 %

1.00 ACRES

6 compacts=

5%

16%

EXISTING PROPERTY LINES TO REMAIN

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR EASEMENT LOCATIONS AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.
PARKING AND DRIVE ISLES TO BE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

TYPICAL 6" TALL X 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURBS

TYPICAL 4" WIDE TRAFFIC STRIPING

TYPICAL PARKING:  A. STANDARD STALLS: 9" X 18" (OR 16" W/ 2" PARKING OVERHANG)
SHOWN THROUGHOUT.

B. COMPACT STALLS: 7.5" MIN. X 15, (OR 13" W/ 2" PARKING OVERHANG
SHOWN THROUGHOUT. (40% MAX)

C. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS: 9" X 18" WITH 2" PARKING OVERHANG
WITH 5" OR 8" WIDE LOADING ZONE AS SHOWN, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.4

TYPICAL DRIVE ISLE, 24'-0" WIDE MINIMUM

CICICICION,

GRAY FILL PATTERN INDICATES LOCATION OF ACCENT PAVING
PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW SITE ACCESS DRIVE CURB CUT AT RANCH ROAD, SEE CIVIL.

NEW CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKS TO BE 4’ WIDE MIN. ASSUME ALL SIDEWALKS TO BE ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL. SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:20 (5%) IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. CROSS SLOPE NOT
TO EXCEED 1:50 (2%) WHERE PARKING OVERHANG OCCURS, INCREASE WIDTH OF SIDEWALK TO
6'-0" MIN.

POTENTIAL LOCATION OF FUTURE TRASH ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH 40" APPROACH, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.3 (SIMILAR)
TYPICAL LANDSCAPE PLANTER AREA

SEMI TRACTOR TRAILER TEMPLATE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

TYPICAL 12" X 55" TRAILER PARKING STALL

60" DEPRESSED CONCRETE TRUCK DOCK

GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR, TYPICAL

PROPOSED LOCATION OF SURFACE AREA SITE STORM WATER DETENTION
BASIN, SEE CIVIL.

SICICIC

FREEEHEEE

B 006

HEHEEEE0E B

PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.8

BICYCLE LOCKERS, SEE DETAIL 11/A01.4, FOR QUANTITY REQUIRED & TO
BE PROVIDED SEE CALCULATIONS ON DETAIL 6/A01.4

BICYCLE RACKS, SEE DETAIL 6/A01.4 FOR QUANTITY REQUIRED & TO
BE PROVIDED.

PROPOSED BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SITE CAST TILTED CONCRETE
WALLS WITH REVEALS, A TEXTURED ELASTOMERIC COATING AND A MULTI-
COLOR PAINT PALLET. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ACCENTED WITH STONE
VENEER AND METAL VENEERS. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

DESIGNATED PARKING FOR CAR/VAN POOL, FUEL EFFICIENT, LOW EMITTING
AND ELECTRICAL VEHICLES PER CAL-GREEN REQUIREMENTS.
BUILDING A: 257 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 8% = 21 TOTAL
REQUIRED, INCLUDES 8 ELECT VEHICLES (3% OF STALLS).
BUILDING F: 41 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 3 TOTAL REQUIRED,
INCLUDES 1 REQUIRED ELECT VEHICLE CHARGING SPACE.

PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE, SEE DETAIL 1/A01.7

NEW CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY WITH ADJACENT 3" WIDE JOGGING PATH OF DECOMPOSED
GRANITE, SEE CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON CONCRETE PAD PER PG&E SPECIFICATIONS.
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AT PUBLIC SIDEWALK

STRIPED CROSSWALK, 4" WIDE TRAFFIC STRIPING WITH DIAGONAL STRIPES AT 36" 0.C.
RAMP, SEE DETAIL 7/A01.4 FOR RAMP REQUIREMENTS

SITE ENTRY ACCESIBILITY SIGNAGE, SEE DETAIL 5/A01.4

"NO—BUILD” EASEMENT INDICATED BY CROSS HATCHED AREA

LINE OF 60" CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE OR
BUILDING. WALL & OPENINGS WITHIN 60" OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE ALLOWED PER CBC 507.5
AND TO BE 3 HOUR RATED IN THIS AREA.

issue : description : date :
A PLANNING SUBMITTAL 12-08-15
B NORTH DRIVEWAY REVISION 01-06-16
C DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-02-16
D DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-09-16
E PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 02-18-16
F SCVWD REVISIONS 03-15-16
G PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 04-20-16
drawn by : DD plot date : 04-20-16
checked by :  JDL
stamp
NO. C33644
REN.12-31-17
scale : AS NOTED
project number : 15426.00

PHASE 1
SITE PLAN

sheet no. :
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GATE JAMB CANE BOLT SECTION DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PLAN R A N C H
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‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ approved for the owner by :
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PLAN FOR DOOR LOCATION WHERE OCCURES, — ] nk approved for the architect by :
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STEEL GATE: 3" STEEL ANGLE FRAME
5/8” D|/ ROD Eé'NTED TO MATCH BU”.D'NG COLOR F SCVWD REVISIONS 03_15_16
J LN n G PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 04-20-16
- _$_ 14 )
1/2' 6 1/2” ] Y
L 1
Ty A013
¢ METAL GATE, TYP. ! N
4 A.C. PAVING
3/4 " PIPE SLEEVES — iy /
WELD TO GATE FRAME AT — — 2 —
BOTH SIDES AND FOR FULL | et i e ~
LENGTH OF PIPE LJ \—HARDWARE‘ OROP BOLT,
(LOCKABLE) GATE TO LATCH
BOLT AND ONE HANDLE PER GATE
FRONT ELEVATION SEE DETAILS 4 AND 5 THIS SHEET.
SIDE BOLT ELEVATION AT HEAD DUMPSTER ELEVATIONS
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drawn by : DD plot date : 04-20-16
CMU CAP
TF\)ASH ENCI_ +7'=-0" $ checked by: JDL
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B 3 E stamp
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- Do 1" 0.D. x 8" LONG ROD WELDED 4 \) 3 E WHERE OCCURS
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L 1
AA<7 4
1" DIA. PIPE WITH 1/4" x4 x 4" SEE STRUCTURAL —— .
PLATE WELDED TO PIPE AND DRAV\“NGS 4 Lo ) SITE DETAILS
JAMB, TYP.
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//—SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
sheet no. :
HINGE ELEVATION, TYP. TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL SECTION O 1 3
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DURA BIKE LOCKER

A DIVISION OF HANNAN SPECIALTIES INC.
Made in the USA

DIMENSION SHEET FOR

MODEL : DL1
Standard Bicycle Locker

l&t -
Ew’\h;’ﬂl -._A‘?“‘”H : 39
R _T = FJ
‘ 75"
102 3/4"
7
Sl o
g E i
9
k! |
46  — 48
1
L 26
OPENING

www.durabikelocker.com
3790 BRADVIEW DR. - SACRAMENTO, CA 95827
(916) 363-7225 - (800) 722-BIKE (2453)

DURA BIKE LOCKER

A DIVISION OF HANNAN SPECIALTIES INC.
Made in the USA

DIMENSION SHEET FOR
MODEL: DL2

Standard Locker with a Divider Panel

' 102 3/4"
I__

I
I

e
=

H_E

. e |
OPENING

www.durabikelocker.com
3790 BRADVIEW DR. - SACRAMENTO, CA 95827
(916) 363-7225 - (800) 722-BIKE (2453)

NOTE: LOCKER COLOR IS SILVER GRAY
BIKE LOCKERS

11

SCALE: N.T.S.
1/4" x 1/4” GROOVES IN CONC. PAVING
AT TOP OR BOTTOM OF H.C. RAMPS — SEE
RAMP DETAIL FOR LOCATIONS AND WIDTH
OF GROOVED CONC.
12”
3/4"
‘4 3 -
1 N .4 b <
- @ 4 .

GROOVE SECTION AT RAMP

10

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

0.9 MIN TO

0.92" MAX BASE

DIA

NOTE:

BICYCLE RACK / LOCKER CALCULATIONS:

PER CAL—-GREEN SECTION 5.106.4 QUANTITY PROVIDED SHALL EQUAL 5% OF VEHICLE PARKING

SPACES PROVIDED. TOTALS SHOWN ARE ROUNDED UP.

BUILDING A: 277 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5% =14 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED

BUILDING B:
BUILDING C: 135 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5%
BUILDING D: 301 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5%
BUILDING E: 147 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5%
BUILDING F:

0.45" MIN TO

0.47" MAX DIA

SECTION A

144 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5%

38 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED X 5%

8 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED
7 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED
16 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED
8 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED
2 BIKE CAPACITY REQUIRED & PROVIDED

COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-705.1.1. INSTALL TACTILE WARNING TILES IN AN AREA 36" LONG BY FULL

WIDTH OF THE RAMP, STARTING MIN AT 6" MAX AT 8" FROM EDGE OF CURB. CONSTRUCT THE TRANSITION OF THE RAMP
FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACES (1/2" LIP IS NOT ALLOWED).

COLOR SHALL BE YELLOW CONFORMING TO FS 33538 OF FEDERAL STANDARD 595C PER CBC 11B-705.1.1.5

TRUNCATED DOMES ARE TO BE INSTALLED SO THEY ARE PERPINDICULAR AT A 90" ANGLE TO THE VEHICULAR
PATH OF TRAVEL.

6.5" MIN BASE-TO-
BASE SPACING

/

© © ©

@_

© © © G-

2.3" MIN TO 2.4" MAX APART
(CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE)

©
© ©

© -

©

WARNING DOMES AT SITE RAMPS

=)

1.67” APPROX (CENTERLINE TO

CENTERLINE IF RADIAL PATTERN IS USED)

SCALE: N.T.S.
£-0"
12" GROOVED SECTION AT RAMP
oz
7
3
'_
8
bt | S
>N m|=
=z
=z |ITC
B
= Z
=B
ONONORONONONONONORONORONONONONONONONE)
ONONONONONONONONORONORONONONONONONONE)
OCRONORONONONONONORONORONONONONONONONE)
ONONORONONONONONORONORONONORONONONON®)
E,C; ONONORONONONONCONORONORONONORONONONONE)
OCRONORONONONONONORONORONONORONONONONE)
ONONONONONONONONORONORONONORONONONONE)
OCRONORONONONONONORONORONONORONONONONE)
ONONORONONONONONORONORONONORONONONONE)

TYP. RAMP DETAIL

12" GROOVED SECTION AT RAMP
ON LEVEL SURFACE AT TOP OF
RAMP PER DTL. 10/A01.3

TOP OF RAMP

SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED

BOTTOM OF RAMP

DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE AT BOTTOM
OF RAMP PER CBC
SECTION 11B-705.1.2
SEE DTL. 8/A01.3

NOTE:

INSTALL PERPINDICULAR
AT 90" ANGLE TO THE
VEHICULAR PATH OF
TRAVEL

SCALE: 1" = 1"-0"

TYP RAMP

NOTE: EACH RACK SHALL ACCOMODATE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED OF BICYCLES PER ADJACENT CALCULATIONS,

(MINIMUM TWO-BIKE CAPACITY)
HTTP://WWW.DUMOR.COM/BIKE—RACKS /BIKE—RACK—125.SHTML
AND

HTTP:/ /WWW.DUMOR.COM/SPECIFICATIONS / 130%20SERIES.PDF

NOTE: INSTALL FOOTING PRIOR TO
CONCRETE SLAB, NO SAW CUTTING
PERMITTED.

-11"

MANUFACTURER: DUMOR #
130-30 SERIES BIKE RACK
COLOR TO BE BLACK

(FACTORY FINISHED)
PAVING

4" AGGREGATE CLASS I
COMPACTED TO 95%

37,10 1/4”

BIKE RACK

- | | TN
} } } : 90% RELATIVE
s R S R COMPACTIONS
LATERAL ANCHOR WELDED

TO EACH LEG-BOTH
SIDES TPY. @ EACH
PLACE OF EMBEDMENT.

CONCRETE
FOOTING (TYP)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

~

—

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKED IN DESIGNATED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING
DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS
OR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES
ISSUED FOR PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES
WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT

OWNERS EXPENSE.
TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAMED AT I
(Address) —= |
OR BY TELEPHONING s

(Telephone Number)
A\ ./

"A” — SIGN DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

A—————

——— e '

36" CLR.

L 3'-0

”B”

SCALE: N.T.S.

POST DETAIL

SITE ENTRY ACCESSIBLE SIGN

REFLECTORIZED METAL SIGN

WITH 1" (MIN.) WHITE LETTERING
ON A BLUE BACKGROUND.

BLANK SPACES ON SIGN(S) ARE
FILLED IN WITH APPROPRIATE
INFORMATION AS A PERMANENT
PART OF THE SIGN.

CBC 11B-502.8.2

MOUNT SIGN TO 2" DIA. GALV.

STEEL POLE w/ 2 VANDAL
RESISTANT CARRIAGE BOLTS.

10" DIA. CONC. FTG.

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SEEDETAIL 7/A01.4 FOR RAMP INFORMATION

ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

3’_011

2’—8” ”

) O”
) 8”

J/x
3” RADIUS TYP.

BORDER AND IMAGE TO
BE PAINTED w/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC
PAINT ON BLUE BACKGROUND.

SCALE: 1" =

1

’ On

@

— —— WHITE SYMBOL OUTLINE

__—— BLUE BACKGROUND

GRIDS SHOWN FOR
/ PROPORTION ONLY

JJAJJ

\ \
SYMBOL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

/7 127 SR

. REFLECTORIZED METAL SIGN
Q% WITH WHITE SYMBOL AND OUTLINE

ON A BLUE BACKGROUND

¥ REQUIRED SIGN STATING "MINIMUM FINE $250”

80" CLR
FROM BOTTOM
OF LOWEST

SIGN

3/_0//

SCALE: N.T.S.

PER CBC 11B-502.6.2

. % REQUIRED SIGN AT VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

MOUNT SIGN TO 3" DIA.
GALV. STEEL POLE W/
2 VANDAL RESISTANT

CARRIAGE BOLTS
\—10” DIA. CONC. FTG.

"B” — POST DETAIL

SIGN AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

SCALE: NO SCALE

LEVEL LANDING (2% MAX

SLOPE) DEPTH TO MATCH RAMP

TYP SIDEWALK & HANDICAP PATH OF
TRAVEL WHERE OCCURS: 1":20" (5%)
MAX SLOPE IN  DIRECTION OF TRAVEL,
150" (2%) MAX CROSS SLOPE

FRONT EDGE OF SIDEWALK

WIDTH, TYP.
NOTE: )
SIGN TO BE CENTERED AT THE INTERIOR END OF 48" MIN.
PARKING SPACE SEE DETAIL 2/A01.4 ~~—_ 0 _o.
AREA OF SIGN TO BE A MIN. OF 70 SQ. IN. [ < ‘
= 99 RAMP UP 091 RAMP UP 09
DESIGNATE FOR "VAN ACCESSIBLE” = - MAX. 1112 1112 ~VAX.
WHERE APPLICABLE. © (8.33%) (8.33%)
| MAX MAX A \
PER CBC 11B-502.6 -
7 \
™~ /,—| [

6" TALL X 6" DEEP X 36" WIDE PRECAST A
CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER

T
o

WHERE 8’0" WIDE LOADING ZONE IS SHOWN,
PAINT WORDS "VAN ACCESSIBLE” IN 12" HIGH

LETTERS MIN.

AT 5'=0" LOADING ZONE TEXT NOT REQUIRED

AND ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL TO ALIGN WITH END——————
OF STALL.

4” PAINTED STRIPING
ONLY, TYP.

4" PAINTED BLUE —=
BORDER STRIPE

3’_0”

12" MIN.

12" DEEP WARNING STRIP MADE UP

OF 1/4" WIDE GROOVES @ 1” 0.C.
TYP. AT TOP OF ALL RAMPS -
SEE DETAIL 10/A01.4

24" DEEP AREA OF WARNING DOMES.
SEE DETAIL 8/A01.4
2% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT

NO

&

I

VAN ACCESSIBL

'
fE T PARKING =]

9'-0" MIN.

8'-0" MIN.

HANDICAP STALL AREA (IN ANY
DIRECTION)

HANDICAP SYMBOL, TYP. PER CBC
11B-502.6.4.1 — WHITE ON BLUE
BACKGROUND ONLY. SEE DETAIL 3/A01.4

9)_0”

(VAN ACCESSIBLE)

WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING LOADING
ZONE, PAINT THE WORDS "NO PARKNG”
IN 12" HIGH LETTERS MIN

DOUBLE HANDICAP STALLS DETAIL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1" -

On

vision
function
space
culture
ideas
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WST LED
Architectural Wall Sconce 7 —
@ |iggasg pe
Introduction

The classic Architectural Wall Sconce is now
available with the latest in LED technology. The
result is a long-life, maintenance-free product with

Inverted available with
WLU option only.

Specifications . X

2 : typical energy savings of 75% compared to metal
Luminaire w ; ; . ;

. Optional Rack Bax (BREW) halide versions. The integral battery backup option
Height: ?1 M Height: 4 provides emergency egress lighting, without the
Width:  16-1/4" Width: 512" use of a back-box or remote gear, so installations
Bl o maintain their aesthetic integrity.

" 9-1/8" . 1-1/2 y

Depth: | 2em Depth: 38 .cm) The WST LED is ideal for replacing existing 50 —

Weight: 17 1bs 175W metal halide wall-mounted products. The

w NN ) .
: : oY expected service life is 20+ years of nighttime use.
H | \ i
1 L
1 [ =
w 1 ~ D 1 S GY
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: WST LED 2 10A700/40K SR3 MVOLT DDBTXD
WSTLED 10A700/40K SR2 MVOLT DMG PIR DDBXD
WST LED One engine 700 mA options: Typell MVOLT'| Shipped included Shipped installed DDBXD  Dark bronze
(10 LEDs) 10AT00/30K  3000K 5[13 Type ll 120" (blank) Surface mount PE Photoelectric cell, button type DBLXD Black
2 Twoengines | T10A700/40K 4000K | SR4  Typelv | 208° Shipped separately ! SF Single fuse (120, 277, 347v) * DNAXD Natural aluminum
(01EDs} | 10A700/S0K SO0DK 20" | 8BW  Sufsccmouned | DF  Doublefuse (208, 240, 480V) DWHXD  White
a7 back hox DMG  0-10V dimming driver (no controls) DSSKD Sandstone
347 UTS  Uptilt S degrees ELCW  Emergency battery backup DDBIXD  Textured dark bronze
WLU  Wet location door for up orientation DBLEXD  Te
480 PIR Motion/ambient light sensor * DNATXD tural aluminum
Ds Dual switching DWHGXD
Shipped separately DSSTXD sandstone
Ve Vandal quard
WG Wire quard
NOTES

1 MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60 Hz).
Specify 120, 208, 240 or 277 options only when ordering with photocell
(PE), fusing (SF, DF), or dual switching (D5).

The emergency battery backup (ELCW option) is integral to the luminaire - no external housing required! This design | 2 May also be ordered separately as an accessory, Ex: WSBBW DDBXD U.

provides reliable emergency operation while maintaining the aesthetics of the product Must specify finish.

Emergency Battery Operation

All ELCW configurations include an independent secondary driver with an integral relay to immediately detect 3 Must be ordered with fixture; cannot be field installed.
AC pawer |oss. Dual light angines are wired in parallal so bath engines operate in emergency moda and pmwde 4 Mot available with MVOLT option. Button photocell (PE) can be ordered
additional component redundancy. These design features meet various interpretations of NFPA 70/NEC 2008 with a dedicated voltage option. Single fuse (SF) requires 120, 277 or 347

700,164 voltage option. Double fuse (DF) requires 208, 240 or 480 voltage option.

5 Not available with 480V option. Not available with motion/ambient light

The emergency battery will power the luminaire for a8 minimum duration of 90 rnmutes {maximum duration of three (PIRL.
sensor

hours) from the time supply power is lost, per International Building Code Section 1006 and NFPA 101 Life Safety
Code Section 7.9, provided luminaires are muunled at an appropriate height and illuminate an open space with no & Irlteqral ballery pa:k is rated for -20° to 60°C operating temperature.
major obstrucnons LCW ranty is 3-year period. Not available with 347V or 480V, Not
avaulable wuth Wiu.

The examples below show illuminance of 1 fc average and 0.1 fc minimum of the single-engine Type IV ptoduct in 7 WLU not available with PIR or ELCW.

emergency maode. ———————— c

witch SFOD-7-00DF control (photocell included];
see M Se ide for details. Includes ambient light sensor.

Mot avail Iable witl E" option (button type photocell). Dimming driver
standard. Not available with WLU, VG or WG.

9 Provides 50/50 luminaire operation via two independent drivers and light
engines on two separate circuits, Not available with one engine, MVOLT,
ELCW, WLU, SF, or DF. Must specify voltage; voltage must be the same
for both drivers. When ordered with photocell (PE) or motion sensor
(PIR), anly the primary power source leads will be contralled.

8 Spec ufu:. 1he 5

WST LED 1 10A700/40K SR4
MVOLT ELCW

10" x 10° Gridlines

8" and 12' Mounting Height

One Lithonia Way » Conyers, Georgia 30012 » Phone: B00.279.8041 » Fax: 770.918.1209 * www. WST-LED
€ 2011-2015 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. Rev. D8/11/115

' LITHONIA
LIGHTING.

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

!

SCALE: NO SCALE

T5HO FLUORESCENT LIGHTS

FFL-24, FFL-39, FFL-54 SERIES

SPECIFICATIONS

CONSTRUCTION: Extruded aluminum floodlight with 2 heavy duty cast aluminum
adjustable swivels. Stamped aluminum Hood Extension available (add -HE to part number)

LENS: High impact clear acrylic

REFLECTOR: Highly polished specular aluminum FE]L(;—E:;?:\O
Ha 1 igh fi i
BALLAST: 120v type 1 outdoor high frequency electronic FA-26-BLT

Multi Voltage 120v/230v/240v/277v available, add -MV to catalog number

LAMP SUPPLIED:

FFL-24: 24 watt TSHO tube, 3000K
FFL-39: 39 watt TSHO tube, 3000K
FFL-54: 54 watt TSHO tube, 3000K

LAMP OPTIONS: 3500K, 4100K

SOCKET: G5 2-pin

WIRING: Standard 120 volt Black, White and Ground

MOUNTING: None supplied. S5ee Mounting Accessories below for options
FINISH: Black Texture polyester powder coat. Optional finishes available

FFL-39-T5HO
mounted on
FA-26-BLT

NOTE: 2 lamp models available. Consult factory for details

ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION LAMP  SHIP WEIGHT

FFL-24-TS5HO30K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Floodlight 24w, TSHO 3000K 4.0 lbs.
FFL-24-T5HO35K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Floodlight 24w, T5HO 3500K 4.0 lbs.
FFL-24-T5HO41K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Floedlight 24w, TSHO 4100K 4.0 Ibs,

FFL-54-T5HO

FFL-39-TSHO30K-BLT Aluminum TSHO Flocdlight 39w, TSHO 3000K 8.0 lbs. mounted on
FFL-39-T5HO35K-BLT  Aluminum TSHD Floodlight 39w, TSHO 3500K 8.0 lbs. FA-26-BLT
FFL-39-TSHO41K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Floedlight 39w, TSHO 4100K 8.0 lbs.
FFL-54-TSHO30K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Flocdlight 54w, TSHO 3000K 13.0Ibs.
FFL-54-TSHO35K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Flocdlight 54w, TSHO 3500K  13.0lbs.
FFL-54-TSHO41K-BLT Aluminum T5HO Floedlight 54w, TSHO 4100K 13,0 Ibs, 3"
345" 89mm !;1‘.5"
3" = 876mm T = mm
23" 8omm 1:"“5 __' '\\
S&4mm mm F 3 o
e i - Al a.5" 6.3
\“ !n ]! 1idmm { 160mm|
45" | "
————— _ﬂ] 1lamm momm O a :9:5
B
|} ] 3.5" 18.5" on center -
- - B9mm AT0mm
11" on center
279mm 39w T5HO
24w T5HO 465" sovom 45"
1181mm - |- "Qﬂ:
5" 6.3"
o 0 1?4;- 160mm
D D 3.5"
- - B9mm ¥

22.5" on center

paa] C € (€.

BEAM/GLARE CONTROL ACCESSORIES JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:

FA-06-24 24" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-24 s e

FA-06-35 35" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-39 Job Name:

FA-06-47 47" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-54
Cat.No.:

FA-69-24 Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-24 F—

FA-69-39 Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-39 s

FA-69-54 Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-54 specifier:

-HE Add to catalog number for factory installed Hood Extension Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC. www.focusindustries.com
25307 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630 (949) 830-1350 - FAX (949) 830-3390

Black Texture Antique Bronze White Hunter Weathered Weathered Rubbed Chrome Terra Acid

Camel Rust Stucco

{Standard) Verde Texture Texture Texture Iron Brown Verde Powder Cotta Rust 3 x
-CAM | -WTX -BAR/CAR| -BAV/CAV

053112 COPPER

MONUMENT SIGN LIGHT

SCALE: NO SCALE 6

Flat Top

TMSLIGHTING

Bollard

ESTABLISHED 1923
Construction
The durable, aluminum enclosure protects the lamp and internal components.
. Lamp
White Designed to operate with Cree™ 19W LED, compact fluorescent (42W max.), and
aluminum metal halide (70W max.).
louver Ballast
Ballasts are integral and electronic. They are efficient with a high power factor greater
than 90% and quiet within an “A” sound rating. Integral and remote configurations are
available.
LED Driver
The LED source is controlled by an advanced, electronic driver that delivers
consistent power.
Emergency
For CF and LED lamps, an optional, integral, emergency back-up is available, in
either standard temperature or cold temperature versions.
For CF lamps, power is supplied to just 1 lamp.
Optics
The standard, anodized, aluminum reflector projects light in the outward direction,
with cut-off distribution. The cylindrical diffuser is made of clear, 1/8" thick acrylic.
Feat Options
ea ures o i Louver: Manufactured from high grade aluminum, and available in anodized and white
« Widespread distribution with good cut-off finishes.

¢ Architectural aluminum construction, sealed and gasketed, for weather

proofing and durability

» Good night time landscape and security lighting
« Available in 8" and 8" dia., and 36" and 42" heights
» Available with LED, CF and MH sources for application and design

flexibility

» Available in a variety of popular finishes to complement most

environments

« Cool operation for extended lamp and component life

Applications

Mounting

Surface mount onto a solid foundation using the supplied mounting plate and anchor
bolts. Ensure that electrical connections are secure, and in compliance with your local
electrical code.

Finish

Finished with a durable polyester powder-coat for protection against the elements.
More powder-coated base finishes, and RAL colors are available; see the Finishes-
Diffusers Chart TMS v1.00.pdf.

Compliances

QPS-C/US, or UL-C/US certified to UL1598 standards. Rated IP54 for use in dry to
wet, indoor and outdoor. The Consultants Europe (CE) listing is available upon
request.

The Flat Top Bollard is ideal for aesthetic illumination of pathways and outdoor
areas. It is also available in 6" and 8" diameter, and height of 36" (91.4 cm)

and 42” (1.067m).

@ € |P54 CE€

LIGHTED BOLLARD

SCALE: NO SCALE 5

DUAL|LITE

FEATURES

Application

The PG is an indoor/outdoor, die-cast architectural emergency unit.

Itis a wet location listed, emergency luminaire with high-output LED
technology that provides path of egress illumination for mounting over
entrance/exit ways and perimeter walkways. Spectron® self-testing/self-
diagnostic electronics are included standard. A battery heater for cold
temperature operation is available as an option.

Construction

Housing and mounting plate are constructed of 0.125" die-cast
aluminum and 0.125" closed-cell, medium density, neoprene gasket.
The acrylic lens allows 92% light transmission. The reflector is electro-
polished aluminum with 85% reflectance. Housing finish is powder
coated electro-deposition paint available in four colors: dark bronze,
white, platinum silver and black.

Installation

Universal housing knockouts for mounting to standard 31/2" and 4"
octagon and 4" square electrical boxes. A 1/2" - 1/4 NPT threaded
conduit opening is provided at the top of the housing and sealed with a
closure plug. The back plate mounts to the wall surface using installer
supplied hardware. The housing “snaps” to the back plate by a “pin and
socket" arrangement, and is secured with two Fillister head screws. AC
Lockout feature prevents battery discharge prior to initial unit power-up
saving installation time.

Lamps
Four high-output, long life LED lamps arranged in redundant pairs.

Compliances

UL 924 Listed (emergency models only)
UL Wet Location Listed

NFPA 101 Life Safety Code

NFPA 70 National Electrical Code
OSHA

U.S. Patent No. D627916.

Warranty
Three-years full for unit. electronics and battery.

ORDERING GUIDE

PG W - HIR
| | 1

| Series | | Finish ] | Options |

W White HTR Battery Heater
Z Dark Bronze (Add Suffix to Matdel)
P Platinum Silver

B Black

PG

Indoor/Outdoor Emergency Lighting Unit

Catalog Numbar

Commants | Tyoe

ST

White

Dark Bronze

Black

Platinum Silver

Reference "Remote Heads and Fixtures" specification
sheet for information on matching PG remote

E————
PGR Remote LED

Hubbell Lighting, Inc.

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE AT MAIN ENTRY

SCALE: NO SCALE
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Speclﬁcatrons E
EPA: 1242

211 O w
Length: _3.3:_ 1
Width: b

.-I I-I\.... [ L
Height: "'I'\‘r_‘_‘r“ T = - %
W:ighl 2'.,' |b 5 H
(max); liz gl

DSHILED

D-Series Size 1 [
LED Area Luminaire r,,

r.,.

Introduction

The madern styling of the D-Senes is strking

yet unabtrusive - making a bold, progressive
statement even as it blends seamlessly with its
environment

The D-Series distills the benefits of the latest in
LED technelogy into a high performance, high
efficacy, long-life luminaira, The outstanding
photometric performance results in sites with
excellant uniformity, greater pole spacing and
lower power density. It is ideal for replacing 100 -
A00W metal halide in pedestrian and area lighting
applications with typical energy savings of 65%
and expected service life of over 100,000 hours

EXAMPLE: D5X1 LED &0C 1000 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDEXD

g THIM  Forward [heow oL Shipped included

D541 LED | Foreard optics 530 0K 000K 15 Typee | 5
e SOLEDS (one mngine) o0 TG mA a0K B T25  Tope H Short Madirm 1107 SRR
M0 A nenginesl | 1000 1000mA | 50K T2 Type il Medium TEVs Wanyhom | 208 AP& Re
G0C  GOLEEs (v engines) A AMBPC & T35 lype M Shan 155 B0 WA
Ratated optics' DR L TAM T I Mediuam T5M m* SPLIMEA i
&IC  GNREDs (jwn 2nqines) U] AN Type 1 Media TSW ELrR RPUMEA Ronrd puis (Fvers

004 Shipped separately
KMUH DOBRD U Mot ar

oy brgiket adapin
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PER  MEMA fveist-lock spcepiadie only i minils) : ST HS  House-side shickd OBLE Plach
> PERHE il 3- 3 i hptght, amb N
PERS | § PIHIRCIY Bo i I T ONAXD  Metutal ahariniam
PERT i i T JWHED Wi
E - - ki il st DWHID
G F miumd dark brongy
MG I pso Bl saftchiod dimming, 50% DOBTAD  Trexiur ik bron
3 Tegtured black
F]I!F: v enmitrl: 3 PMMTODS  Fart mghe dim il da UBLE[H[[: mitured bl
1] 4 & X n DHATY Temeturesd namur
PHMISD3  fart i, dim hi ik
FSIE &0 mourEmni Resg e sensor enghled a1 5f a B F ;
PR ¥ I miwrmni heghit, amie wenghied & PMMTED  Part ikt i hi .
PIRH  Mictineyamhient versm, 15-30 muonting heighl, anbient snvey mabfed i 5f : DWHGKD:  Tectured whil
sl b A b PHRMITOI  Parf nighd, dim 7 hir
Controls & Shields
- 1 ddes S0 b iraere operadion v o independ e
3 BLIZFISM Phelo |- 551 stk [120-2779] 2 ts n.tu- PER, DCH, 'WIE, PR er FIRH
g 5 DL USEULA  Photol- S50 rmss-Sock (1TV3 iz frem llfl 7TV [EHED Hy). Epsarily i
: o TR LT : 12, 205W. 240V ur T " 5F. OF optizn| 11 contrnl; PIRH
- DIESAEF1SCULAY  Paiecd | - 51 tesr-fock [BIVE & Mot avadable with sngle brosed, 530mA proschet 1r 530 or #0C 530 DS Mot ard r'IEI FCay -pvm the centol; sese
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WET-LISTED EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH
BATTERY BACKUP - COLD LOCATION

(E-XMTDCZ, E-XMTDCW)

e -CO 1-'1,0Zzgl'1.. {

Applications — For general purpose emergency lighting in indoor & outdoor commercial, retail, or industrial
applications.

e

Dark Bronze Finish R —— White Finish
= |

Ambient
Temperature Weight
Rating

Energy
Consumption

Catalog # Description

Bronze wet-listed Emergency light

E-XMTDCZ with battery backup suitable for cold | 120- or 277-volt -4°F to 122°F 4.2 Pounds 3.2-watts
locations
White wet-listed Emergency light

E-XMTDCW with battery backup 120- or 277-volt -4°F to 122°F 4.2 Pounds 3.2-watts

suitable for cold locations

Features

* Die-cast aluminum housing * Charge/power-on indicator light
* Polycarbonate lens and mirror reflector + Automatic low-voltage disconnect and brownout protection
= Sealed, maintenance-free, 6-volt, nickel-cadmium battery provides * |njection molded lens, UL94V-0 flame retardant

90 minutes of emergency operation + Labor saving AC line latching
* Includes universal mounting plate for wall mounting. Easy * ETL listed to UL924

installation over most standard junction boxes or 1/2-inch conduit + Complies with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code

entry from top or rear + Suitable for cold locations (-20°C to 50°C)
* Push-to-test switch * 1-year warranty

Two B-volt, 6-watt 2-pin G4 Xenon lamps (included)

Accessories

None Available

1501 96™ Street Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177 | (888)243-9445 | Fax (262)504-5409 | www.e—conolight.com

TYPICAL WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE

SCALE: NO SCALE 2

KAD LED [Foass

LED Area Luminaire Vi

AR [

I'FBENDI.Y
Specifications Introduction
EPA: 122 The Contour® Series luminaires offer traditional square
0117 dayforms with softened edges for a versatile look that
L h: 17-1/2" " . complements many applications. The KAD LED combines
ength: SRk oL . R i s
4.5 em | | — | ‘ the latest in LED technology with the familiar aesthetic of the
Width: 17- h‘2" 1" | | | H Contour® Series for stylish, high-performance illumination
44, | d | that lasts. It is ideal for replacing 100- 400W metal halide in
Height: ? 1,.-'8 ? H J L n .1'--" area lighting applications with typical energy savings of 70%
= ‘ L | and expected service life of over 100,000 hours.

Weight 36 Ibs.
(max): (14,4 kg)

EXAMPLE: KAD LED 40C 1000 40K RS MVOLT PUMBAK04 DDBXD

KADLED  60C 530 40K MVOLT WBD 04
i omare =
KAD LED 0LEDs | 530 530mA 30K 3000K | R2 Typell MvoLT m Shipped included Shipped separately
30[ 30 LEDs 700 700 mA 40K 4000K | R3  Typell 120" 347! SPUMBAK___  Square pole universal mounting adaptor * 04 4am DADIZP  Degresam
40C 40LEDs | 1000 1000mA | soK 5000% | R4 Typely 08" 1807 RPUMBAK__  Round pole universal mounting adaptor 06 6 am {pole
60C GOLEDs RS TypeV 40" SPD__ Square pole m 9 am? DAD1ZWE :JEI‘.‘||!|[';EJIE-I
RPD_ Round pole 1212 am? b
WEBD__ Wall bracket
WWD Wood pole or wall
DDBXD

Shipped installed Shippedseparately™ | DDBXD Darkbronze  DDBTXD  Tewtured dark

PERS  NEMA twist-lock five-wire receptacleonly — PIRTFC3V  Motion/ambient sensor, 8-15° PNMTDD3  Part night, dim t WG Wire guard DBLXD  Black
MO Comets)” ambient e pNMTSD3  Part night, dim § KMA  Mastarm DNAXD  Natura DBLEXD
PER7  Seven-wire receptacle only {no controls) ._ td external fitter aluminym DNATYD
T B PRHIFGV Motion/ambientsensor 1530 PMI603 - Partrigh r OWIOD. White
5 Sinale fuse (120, 277, 347Y) mounting height, amblent sensor PNMT7D3  Part night, dim 7 hrs* e OWHGKD  Texuured
OF  Double fuse (208, 240, 480V) ' enabledat 11 HS Houseside shield e
PIR / y BL30 Bi-level switched dmming, 30%
BLSO Bi-level switched dimming, 50%
PIRH
. g . NOTES
Stock configurations are offered for shorter lead times: Accessories T MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60

Hz), Single fuse (SF) requires 120, 277 or 347 voltage option. Double
fuse (DF) requires 208, 240 or 480 voltage option

Maximum ambient temperature with 347V or 480V is 30°C,

9" or 127 arm is required when two or more luminaires are oriented

Ordered and shipped separately.
DLLI2TFIS 0 Photocell - S5L twist-lock (120-277V) "
DLL347F1.5CULIU  Photocell - SSL twist-lock (347V)

KAD LED 30C 1000 40K R3 MVOLT PUMBAKD9 DDEXD KADL 30C 40K R3 DLL4BOF 1.5CULJU  Photocell - SSL twist-lock (480V) " ona 90" drilling pattem.
sCu Sharting cap ' 4 Awailable as a sep. comb accassory: PUMBAK (finish) U,
RADIEED:0C1000 J0RRS MYRLTITIMBASOR DOBKD KADL 0 KADLEDHS 20CU Houseside shield for 20 LED unit 5 Mounting must be restricted to £45° from horizontal aim per ANSI
KAD LED 40C 1000 40K R3 MVOLT PUMBAKOS DDBXD KADL 40C 40K R3 KADLEDHS30CU  Houseside shield for 30 LED unit €136.10-2010.
i o 2 6 PIR and PIRIFC3V specify the SensorSwitch 5 IF control;
KAD LED 40C 1000 40K RS MVOLT PUMBAK09 DDBXD KADL 40C 40K RS KADLEDHS 40CU Houseside shield for 40 LED unit PIRH and PIRHTFC3V specythe SensorSwich 53 P control;
KADLEDHS 60CU Houseside shield for 60 LED unit see Mat € for details. Dimming driver standard.

KAD LED 30C 1000 40K R3 MVOLT PUMBAKO9 PIRH DDBXD |  KADL 30C 40K R3 PIRH KMADDEXD U Mast arm adapter {specify finish) 7 Requires an additional switched circuit with same phase as main

| luminai . Supply circuit and contral circul ired to be
KAD LED 30C 1000 40K RS MVOLT PUMBAK09 PIRHDDBXD | KADL30C40KRSPIRH  KADWGU e SR Crahang Sl Pt aurec e

Wire quard accessory in the same phase.

PUMBAKDOBXDU*  Square and round pole universal mount- 8  Dimming driver standard. MVOLT only. Not available with 347V,
KAD LED 40C 1000 40K R3 MVOLT PUMBAKOY PIRH DDBXD | KADL 40C 40K R3 PIRH ing bracket adaptar (specify finish) 480V, PERS, PERT ar PNMT optians.
KAD LED 40C 1000 40K RS MVOLT PUMBAK09 PIRHDOBXD | KADLA0C40KRSPIRH £/ 1rore control options, visit and anline, | 9 Dimming driver standard. MVOLT enly. Not available with 347,
R 480V, PERS, PERY, BL3D or BLS0.
aund pole top must be 3.25* .0, minimum i o .
10 Also available as a separate accessory; see Accessories information.
11 Requires luminaire to be specified with PER option. Orderad and
shipped as a separate line item from Acuity Brands Controls.
’ LITHONIA One Lithonia Way * Conyers, Georgia 30012 » Phone: B00.279.8041 » Fax: 7709181209 » KAD-LED
LIGHTING. € 2012-2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved P
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ALL FIXTURES LABELED "B—HS" ADJACENT TO THE RIPARIAN CORRIDOR
ARE TO BE FITTED WITH A SHIELD ATTACHMENT TO PREVENT LIGHT

"BLEED” ONTO THE RIPARIAN CORRIDOR.
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RESULTS OF THE

INFUT DATA FOR DATA.

0"
280"

250"

250"

250
13

Mounting Height

20028
138.16
20028
209
20028
41856
a7
a7
101
INFORMATION THAT IS NOT PROVIDED,

CALCULATIONS.

Wattage

Light Loss Factor
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.92
0.92
0.92

GENERAL NOTES

CALCULATIOMS ARE PROVIDED WSING INDUSTRY RECOGMIZED SOFTWARE AND

ARE PROVIDED FOR ESTIMATION PURFOSES ONLY,
IS5 CONSISTENT WITH ACTUAL FIELD COMDITIONS,

Lumens Per Lamp
19735
13388
19470
17597
20670
20670
3971
3839
12829

K_TFTM_MVOLT_HS.ies

K_T3M_MVOLT.ies

K_TFTM_MVOLT.ies

K_T5M_MVOLT.ies

K_T5M_MVOLT.ies

K_T3M_MVOLT.ies

CALCULATIONS CORRESFOMD TO THE IMFORMATIOM FROVIDED TO CJS LIGHTING,

ASSUMFTIONS MAY BE MADE FOR
LIGHTING WILL NOT GUARANMTEE THAT ACTUAL LIGHT LEVELS MEASURED IM THE

TO LIMITATIONS OF THE SO0FTWARE, DUE TO THE ABOVE CONSIDERATIONS, CJs
FIELD WILL MATCH THE INITIAL

CONDITIONS SUCH AS ROOM CHARACTERISTICS, TEMPERATURE. THE

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THOSE USING THIS SERVICE TO VERIFY THAT OUR
INFUT DATA

LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ACCURATELY REFLECT THE INPUT VOLTAGE AMND
LAMP /BALLAST OUTPUT AND OTHER FACTORS. CALCULATIONS ARE SUBJECT

HOWEVER, ACTUAL LIGHTIMNG LEVELS WILL VARY DEPENDING ON FIELD

SR2_MVOLT.ies
SR4_MVOLT.ies
R3_MVOLT.ies

1.

DSX1_LED_40C_1000_40

DSX1_LED_60C_1000_40
DSX1_LED_60C_1000_40
DSX1_LED_60C_1000_40
DSX1_LED_60C_1000_40
KAD_LED_60C_530_40K

WST_LED_2_10A700_40K

DSX1_LED_60C_1000_40
WST_LED_2_10A700_40K

Filename

Number
Lamps

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Avg/Min
N/A

Max/Min
N/A

Lamp
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED
LED

Min

@
Max

58fc |0.0fc

9

4000K,
16fc

, 4000K, @
Av

20 LED's,

30 LED LIGHT
20 LED LIGHT
+

530mA MVOLT DRIVER,

)
)

2
2
Symbol

ENGINES, TYPE T3M OPTIC,

1000mA

(

Statistics
Description
Calc Zone #1

4000K , TYPE FORWARD THROW MEDIUM

ENGINES, LEFT ROTATED TYPE TFTM
OPTICS WITH HOUSE-SIDE SHIELD

OPTIC, 4000K, @ 1000mA
ENGINES, TYPE T5M OPTIC, 4000K, @

1000mA
ENGINES, TYPE T5M OPTIC, 4000K, @

Description

DSX1 LED WITH

ENGINES, TYPE T3M OPTIC
1000mA

DSX1 LED WITH (.

DSX1 LED WITH (2) 30 LED LIGHT
DSX1 LED with 60 LEDs @ 1000 mA ,
DSX1 LED WITH (2) 30 LED LIGHT
DSX1 LED WITH (2) 30 LED LIGHT
1000mA

WST LED WITH 1 MODULE,

700mA DRIVER, 4000K COLOR
TEMPERATURE, TYPE 2 LENS
'WST LED WITH 1 MODULE, 20 LED's,
TEMPERATURE, TYPE 4 LENS

KAD LED, 60 LED

4000K, TYPE 3 OPTICS.

DSX1 LED 60C 1000 40K TFTM
KAD LED 60C 530 40K R3 MVOLT

MVOLT
DSX1 LED 60C 1000 40K TFTM

MVOLT HS
DSX1 LED 60C 1000 40K T5M

DSX1 LED 60C 1000 40K T5M
MVOLT

DSX1 LED 40C 1000 40K T3M
MVOLT
MVOLT
MVOLT

WST LED 2 10A700/40K SR2
MVOLT

DSX1 LED 60C 1000 40K T3M
WST LED 2 10A700/40K SR4

Catalog Number
MVOLT

Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting
Lithonia Lighting

Manufacturer

Quantity
16
7
1
24
12
11
6
3
109

Label
As
C2
1
K1

B-HS
D

Symbol

Schedule
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KEYNOTES:
vision

(1)) CONCRETE CURB function

(2 CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK PER SITE PLAN i
culture
((3)) LANDSCAPE BEHIND SIGN ideas

@ SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE. CURVED WALL FEATURE WITH DIMENSIONAL LETTERS AS SHOWN. WALL TO BE CAST IN

PLACE CONCRETE FACED WITH STONE VENEER (SV1 SEE SHEET A03.1 AND COLOR BOARD). SIGN BASE TO BE

CONCRETE WITH SMOOTH EDGES AND SIMULATED CAST—IN—PLACE TILT-UP PANEL LOOK PER C1, SEE FINISH . 3 : isten
LEGEND ON A03.7 architecture & interiors build

@ LIGHTED BOLLARDS, TYPICAL OF 9. SEE DETAIL 5 ON SHEET AO1.5. speak

@ DIMENSIONAL LETTERS IN "TRADE GOTHIC” FONT AS SHOWN. LETTERS TO BE OF 8" SOLID ALUMINUM ON ALUMINUM learn
STAND-OFF POSTS, LETTERS SET 4" OFF FROM FACE OF SIGN.
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SIGN AREA: 20.5 SQ. FT

TENANT SIGNAGE
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SIGN AREA CALCULATIONS:

SECONDARY ENTRY

NOTE:

BUILDING A SIGN AREA:

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 2,733'—-4" LINEAL FEET.

THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:

2,733 -4" / 2 = 1,366'-8" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER).

TOTAL SIGN AREA: 249.5 SQ. FT.

BUILDING B SIGN AREA:

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 1,721'—6" LINEAL FEET.

THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:

1,721'-6" / 2 = 860'-9" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER).

TOTAL SIGN AREA: 226.0 SQ. FT.

BUILDING C SIGN AREA:

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 1,669'-6" LINEAL FEET.

THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:

1,669'-6" / 2 = 834'-9" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER).

TOTAL SIGN AREA: 226.0 SQ. FT.

BUILDING D SIGN AREA:

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 1,739'—-4" LINEAL FEET. E

THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:
1,739'-4" / 2 = 869'-8" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER). 2.

TOTAL SIGN AREA: 226.0 SQ. FT.

BUILDING E SIGN AREA:

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 1,336'-0" LINEAL FEET.
THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:

1,336'-0" / 2 = 668'-0" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER).

TOTAL SIGN AREA: 205.5 SQ. FT.

SIGNAGE IS SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE
PROJECT C,C & R'S

LETTERS TO BE 1/2" THICK CLEAR ANODIZED BLOCK
STYLE ALUMINUM LETTER IN "BANKGOTHIC Md BT" FONT
PAINTED WHITE.

SIGNAGE TO NOT EXCEED HEIGHT NOR A LENGTH
INDICATED

LETTERS TO BE SET OFF THE BUILDING FACE BY 1" ON
ALUMINUM POSTS

SIGN AREA SHALL BE PROPORTIONATELY DISTRIBUTED
BASED ON THE FLOOR AREA OF THE FUTURE TENANTS OR
MAY BE PROPORTIONATELY DISTRIBUTED BASED ON THE
LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING FACADE FACING THE STREET BY
1 SQUARE FOOT OF SIGN AREA PER 1 LINEAL FOOT OF
FACADE.

GENERAL TENANT SIGNAGE CRITERIA:

1.
BUILDING F SIGN AREA:

SIGNS

THE PERIMETER OF BUILDING A IS 336°-8" LINEAL FEET.
THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AGGREGATE AREA OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE:

336'-8" / 2 = 168'-4" SQUARE FEET
(1 SQ. FT. FOR EACH 2 LINEAL FEET OF BUILDING PERIMETER).

2.
3.
TOTAL SIGN AREA: 30.0 SQ. FT. (15 SQ. FT PER TENANT)
4.

NOTE:

MOUNTED SIGNS ATTACHED TO VERTICAL SURFACE OF THE
BUILDING SHALL BE ALLOWED, WITH THE PROVISION THAT SUCH

APPEAR AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE OVERALL

ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE DESIGN CONCEPT.

SIGN MATERIALS SHALL COMPLEMENT THOSE OF THE
STRUCTURE TO WHICH THEY ARE ATTACHED.

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION OR HALO ILLUMINATION IS

PERMITTED. FLASHING AND L.E.D. SIGNS ARE PROHIBITED.

NO EXPOSED CONDUITS OR RACEWAYS ARE PERMIITED.

MOUNT SIGNAGE WITH NONCORROSIVE CONCELAED FASTENERS.

NO SIGN SHALL BE ALLOWED THAT WOULD BE PROHIBITED

BY THE TERMS OF THE CITY OF ILPITAS MUNICIPAL CODE.

PRIMARY ENTRY

WALL MOUNTED TENANT SIGNAGE

SCALE: NO SCALE

2

END ELEVATION

KEYNOTES:

(1)) CONCRETE PAD

@ WALL TO BE CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FACED WITH SIMULATED APPEARANCE AS C1 TO MATCH BUILDING, SEE
SHEET A03.1 AND COLOR BOARD). WALL EDGES TO BE CHAMFRERD

@ SITE MONUMENT SIGNAGE. WALL FEATURE WITH DIMENSIONAL LETTERS AS SHOWN. WALL TO BE CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE FACED WITH STONE VENEER AND SIMULATED CAST-IN—PLACE TILT-UP PANEL LOOK (SV1 AND C1 ON
SHEET A03.1 AND COLOR BOARD).

@ LINEAR 54" LIGHT, TYPICAL OF 2. SEE DETAIL 6 ON SHEET A01.5.

@ DIMENSIONAL LETTERS IN "TRADE GOTHIC” FONT AS SHOWN. LETTERS TO BE OF 3" SOLID ALUMINUM ON ALUMINUM
STAND-OFF POSTS, LETTERS SET 4" OFF FROM FACE OF SIGN. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PAINTED BLACK.

£-10"

ELEVATION
(OPPOSITE SIDE SIMILAR)

33_0”

10”

1)_4»

10»

PLAN

MONUMENT SIGN

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"
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PREFABRICATED PAINTED STEEL STAIR, GUARDS AND HANDRAILS
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION
LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.1

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EXTERIOR SITE LIGHT FIXTURE ABOVE, SEE 1/A01.5

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED ABOVE DOOR, A02_1
TYPICAL AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, SEE DETAIL 2/A01.5, AT ENTRIES SEE 4/A01.5
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1. ANY FUTURE WET MANUFACTURING TENANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY @ TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE TILT—=UP CONCRETE WITH REVEALS AND A MULTICOLORED TEXTURED @ LINE OF 60" CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE OR
CITY REQUIREMENTS FOR WET MANUFACTURING. ELASTOMERIC FINISH SYSTEM. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND AQ3.1 BUILDING. WALL & OPENINGS WITHIN 60° OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE ALLOWED PER CBC 507.5
(2D LINE OF ENTRY CANOPY ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON AO3.1 AND TO BE 3 HOUR RATED IN THIS AREA.
@ STONE VENERED LOW WALL, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON AQ3.1 ROOF ACCESS LADDER
NO. C33644
@ TINTED GLAZING IN ALUMINUM FRAMES REN.12-31-17
(5) CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
@ DEPRESSED CONCRETE TRUCK DOCK
(7) 12 X 14’ GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR ccale - AS NOTED
8 X 9 DOCK LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR |
project number : 15426.00
@ 3 X 77 STEEL MAN DOOR, WHERE DOORS ARE SHOWN AT GLAZING, DOORS TO BE STOREFRONT DOORS
FRAMED PILASTER, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON AQ3.1
@ POTENTIAL FUTURE MEZZANINE LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED, IT'S EXTENT IF ANY WILL BE DETERMINED AT FLOOR PLAN
TIME OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENT. AREA AND USE AND GROUND FLOOR AREA MAY NOT EXCEED THE
PARKING PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING’S PARCEL. BUILDING A
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1. ANY FUTURE WET MANUFACTURING TENANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY
CITY REQUIREMENTS FOR WET MANUFACTURING.

CRICICICANCICICIOCICCOICIONS

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE TILT—UP CONCRETE WITH REVEALS AND A MULTICOLORED TEXTURED
ELASTOMERIC FINISH SYSTEM. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND A03.2

LINE OF ENTRY CANOPY ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON AQ03.2

STONE VENERED LOW WALL, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A0S5.2

TINTED GLAZING IN ALUMINUM FRAMES

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

DEPRESSED CONCRETE TRUCK DOCK

12" X 14" GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR

8 X 9 DOCK LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR

3" X 77 STEEL MAN DOOR, WHERE DOORS ARE SHOWN AT GLAZING, DOORS TO BE STOREFRONT DOORS
FRAMED PILASTER, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.2

POTENTIAL FUTURE MEZZANINE LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED, IT'S EXTENT IF ANY WILL BE DETERMINED AT
TIME OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENT. AREA AND USE AND GROUND FLOOR AREA MAY NOT EXCEED THE

PARKING PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING'S PARCEL.
PREFABRICATED PAINTED STEEL STAIR, GUARDS AND HANDRAILS
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION

LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.2

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EXTERIOR SITE LIGHT FIXTURE ABOVE, SEE 1/A01.5

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED ABOVE DOOR,
TYPICAL AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, SEE DETAIL 2/A01.5, AT ENTRIES SEE 4/A01.5

@ LINE OF 60" CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY

LINE OR BUILDING. WALL & OPENINGS WITHIN 60" OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE
ALLOWED PER CBC 50/.5 AND TO BE 3 HOUR RATED IN THIS AREA.
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1. ANY FUTURE WET MANUFACTURING TENANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY checked by :  JDL

CITY REQUIREMENTS FOR WET MANUFACTURING.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE TILT-UP CONCRETE WITH REVEALS AND A MULTICOLORED TEXTURED
ELASTOMERIC FINISH SYSTEM. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND A03.3

LINE OF ENTRY CANOPY ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.3 stamp
STONE VENERED LOW WALL, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.3

TINTED GLAZING IN ALUMINUM FRAMES

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

DEPRESSED CONCRETE TRUCK DOCK Lokt
12° X 14 GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR

8 X 9" DOCK LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR

3° X 7’ STEEL MAN DOOR, WHERE DOORS ARE SHOWN AT GLAZING, DOORS TO BE STOREFRONT DOORS

SRCICICICICANCICICICICIOOCICIONS,

scale : AS NOTED
FRAMED PILASTER, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.3
project number : 15426.00
POTENTIAL FUTURE MEZZANINE LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED, IT'S EXTENT IF ANY WILL BE DETERMINED AT
TIME OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENT. AREA AND USE AND GROUND FLOOR AREA MAY NOT EXCEED THE
PARKING PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING’S PARCEL.
PREFABRICATED PAINTED STEEL STAIR, GUARDS AND HANDRAILS FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION BUILDING C
LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.3
INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EXTERIOR SITE LIGHT FIXTURE ABOVE, SEE 1/A01.5
INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED ABOVE DOOR,
TYPICAL AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, SEE DETAIL 2/A01.5, AT ENTRIES SEE 4/A01.5 sheet no.
LINE OF 60' CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE OR BUILDING. A02 3
WALL & OPENINGS WITHIN 60° OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE ALLOWED PER CBC 507.5 AND TO BE 3 HOUR .
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PARKING PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING'S PARCEL.
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PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM LOCATION

LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A03.5

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EXTERIOR SITE LIGHT FIXTURE ABOVE, SEE 1/A01.5

INDICATES LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED ABOVE DOOR,

TYPICAL AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, SEE DETAIL 2/A01.5, AT ENTRIES SEE 4/A01.5

LINE OF 60" CLEAR PUBLIC YARD/FIRE SEPARATION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE OR BUILDING. WALL &

OPENINGS WITHIN 60" OF PROPERTY LINE, ARE ALLOWED PER CBC 507.5 AND TO BE 3 HOUR RATED IN THIS

AREA.
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LINE OF TYPICAL PARAPET WALL

TYPICAL LOW SLOPE ROOF 1/4” PER 12" MIN SLOPE. ROOF
ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF A TPO ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 1/2”

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING OVER STRUCTURAL FRAMING

INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN, TYPICAL

ENTRY CANOPY AND STEEL FRAMING BELOW, SEE AOZ2.17 AND AO03.1

4 X 8 DUAL DOME SELF CURBING SKYLIGHT WITH FOAM

CRICKET AT HIGH SIDE OF ROOF, TYPICAL OF 110 SKYLIGHTS

LOCATION OF ROOF HATCH AND ROOF ACCESS LADDER TO BE DETERMINED.
LOCATION OF POTENTIAL FUTURE SOLAR PANELS (NOT SHOWN) ARE TO

BE ARRANGED INTO AN ORDERLY & CONSISTENT LAYOUT TO THE

SATISFACTION OF THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

WING WALL BELOW, SEE AO0Z.1 AND AO03.1
INDICATES DIRECTION OF ROOF SLOPE

THICK DASHED GRAY LINE INIDCATES WARPED ROOF AREA

POTENTIAL FUTURE LOCATION OF ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
TO BE SCREENED FROM VIEW BY MECHANICAL SCREEN. LOCATION OF HVAC

EQUIPMENT TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREEN, ALL ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
TIME OF THE TENANT IMPROVEMENT AND SCREENED FROM VIEW EITHER BY THE NATURE OF THE EQUIPMENT

LOCATION OR BY SCREEN.

INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED SCUPPER BOX AND DOWNSPOUT BELOW.
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To Match Existin
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Botanical Name Common Name Water Size Use
Trees
O Arbutus 'Marina' Marina Tree Low |5 Gallon  Evergreen Screen Tree
Cotinus c. 'Royal Purple' Royal Purple Low 24" Box Accent Tree
omoke Tree
% Lagerstroemia f. 'Dynamite'’ Crape Myrtle Low 24" Box Deciduous Accent Tree
Laurus 'Saratoga’ Saratoga Bay Laurel  Low |5 Gallon  Evergreen Screen Tree
Pinus eldarica Afgan Pine Low |5 gallon  Evergreen Screen Tree
Pistacia c. 'Keith Davy' Chinese Pistache Low 24" Box Deciduous Shade Tree
Platanus a. Yarwood' London Plane Tree Low |5 Gallon  Deciduous Street Tree
Quercus robur fastigiata English Oak Low |5 Gallon  Evergreen Screen Tree
Quercus shumardi Shumard Oak Low I'5 Gallon  Evergreen Shade Tree
Quercus virginiana Southern Live Oak Low |5 Gallon  Deciduous Accent Tree
Robinia a. 'Purple Robe' Purple Robe Tree Low |5 Gallon  Evergreen Street Tree
Zelkova 'Village Green' Village Green Zelkova Low |5 Gallon  Evergreen Street Tree

Existing Tree to be Removed-Being Dealt With Under A Separate Application

Shrubs/Accents/GC Building Planters
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PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN \\\\ \ X 2 A PLANNING SUBMITTAL 12-08-15
1 \:\\\\\;\ Entry T \\i’ | B NORTH DRIVEWAY REVISION 01-06-16
SCALE: 1» — 120’_0” \\i\ n I"y rees- .’ %
- Purple Smoke \\8GE C DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-02-16
N D DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-09-16
E PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 02-18-16
N\ F SCVWD REVISIONS 03-15-16
McCa r‘thy Creekside Plant Palette (COl’lt) \ G PLANNING SUBMITTAL 04-20-16
Botanical Name Common Name Water Size Use \\\ < 0}\ :
' " 3O
Shrubs/Accents/GC Frontage and Parking Perimeter k\\ \ \Oﬂ%})
% \\ 1 7 N
|:| Arctostaphylos 'Howard McMinn"Manzanita Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub ‘\Q@’Q . 4
Ceanothus horizontalis Carmel Creeper Low | Gallon Ground Cover \ N VA
Ceanothus 'Skylark California Lilac Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub 7 7y
Cistus purpureus Purple Rock Rose Low | Gallon Foundation Shrub g L] Lvergreen
Grevillea noelli Noel Grevillea Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub }’ 56;‘55@; T;@%
7 an r
Heteromeles arbutifolia Toyon Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub A uee
Juniper c. 'Blue Pacific' Shore Juniper Low | Gallon Ground Cover _ Saratoga Bay Tree
Loropetalum 'Purple Majesty’ Fringe Flower Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub S
Muhlenbergia caplillaris 'Regal MisPink Muhly Grass ~ Low | Gallon Ornamental Grass
Rosmarinus Tuscan Blue' Rosemary Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub
Salvia leucantha Santa Barbara Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub
Bush Sage
Tulbaghia violacea Society Garlic Low | Gallon Accent Plant
Xylosma c. compacta Dwf. Xylosma Low 5 Gallon Screen Shrub
|:| Shrubs/Accents Parking Islands
D@Sl@ N NOt@S drawn by : EJD plot date : 11-27-15
Arctostaphylos 'Howard mcMinn Manzanita Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub
revillea noell Noel Grevillea w allon  Foundation Shrub | NOINVASIVE PLANT SPECIES SHALL BE USED.
G © ocl G Lo > Gallo oundation Shru 2. ALL PLANTS AND TREES ARE LOW WATER VARIETIES SUITED TO THE ENVIRONMENT OF THE SOUTH BAY. checked by : EJD
Nerwm o. Petite Salmon Dwf. Oleander Low 5 Gallon  Foundation Shrub 3. LONDON PLANE TREES TO MATCH EXISTING STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED ON THE WEST SIDE OF
Raphiolepis "Pink Lady' Indian Hawthorne  Low 5 Gallon Foundation Shrub THE NEW SIDEWALK AND JOGGING PATH TO ACHIEVE A DOUBLE ROW OF STREET TREES.
4.  THE NORTH AND SOUTH PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE USED FOR SCREENING THE SITE/DOCKS WITH
Tulbaghia violacea Society Garlic Low | Gallon Accent Plant FVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS.
— 5. SOIL SHALL BE AMENDED PER SOILS TEST. VISTA PARKS
@ Bioretention Plantings 6. ALL PLANTER AREAS SHALL BE TREATED WITH A 3" LAYER OF BARK MULCH.
Epilobium densiflorum Dense Spike Primrose Low | Gallon Grass 7. THE BAY FRIENDLY PRACTICES CHECKLIST SHALL BE UTILIZED IN THIS DESIGN. LANDSCAPING INC.
Grass DESIGN BUILD
Iris doublasiana Douglas iris Low | Gallon Emergent D@SI@I’] OPtIOI’l 0 Wt e 122, < o s
att Ave , Sacramento,
Mimulus cardinalis Red Monkeyflower Low | Gallon Herbaceous | DESIGN METHOD SHALL BE PER LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE 238 P, (16) 6812227 FAX (96) 61222
Muhlenbergia rigins Muhly Grass Low | Gallon Grass TURF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE = O
TURF PERCENTAGE = O
I:I Street Parkway Planter Pr@hmmar‘y Irr‘|gat|on Notes scale : AS NOTED
> Trachelospermum asiaticum Asiatic Jasmine Low | Gallon  Groundcover | AFULLY AUTOMATIC RECYCLED IRRIGATION SYSTEM THAT MEETS THE 20 | 5 CURRENT MWELO |
SR REQUIREMENTS THAT WENT INTO EFFECT ON DECEMBER |, 2015 HAS BEEN SUBMITTED. project number : 15426.00
Landscape Strip Adjacent to the Levee Toe 2. AN ET (SMART) CONTROLLERS AND ET SENSORS SHALL BE USED TO CONTROL IRRIGATION APPLICATION
| i FOR EACH BUILDING.
D Junper c. Blue Paciic Shore Juniper Low I Gallon  Ground Cover 3. A FLOW SENSOR AND MASTER VALVE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE CONTROLLER.
4. ALL LANDSCAPE PLANTER AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH LOW VOLUME/HIGH EFFICIENCY DRIP PLANNING SUBMITTAL
IRRIGATION AND TREES SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH DEEP WATER BUBBLERS ON INDEPENDENT CONTROL Pr@' | m | na r\y P'a ntl n @
VALVES.
This Plant Palette complies with Design Guide 3 of the Guidelines 5. SEE IRRIGATION PLANS FOR MORE DETAIL. Plan

sheet no. :

LD



2015 WELO CALCULATIONS

BLDG A

McCarthy Creekside Building A
Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42

Regular Landscape Areas

There are no special landscape areas.

Hydrozone# Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF Landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total
Factor Method Efficiency (PF/IE)  Area(sq.ft.) Area Water Use (GPY)
1 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7544 2791 72678
2 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7271 2690 70048
3 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
4 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7527 2785 72521
5 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 5773 2136 55621
6 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 4550 1684 43851
7 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6726 2489 64814
8 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7106 2629 68459
9 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 13360 4932 128429
10 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
11 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6232 2306 60048
Totals 66089 24452 636469
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 774431
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 636469
Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45
BLDG B
McCarthy Creekside Building B
Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42

Regular Landscape Areas

There are no special landscape areas.

Hydrozone#f Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF Landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total
Factor Method Efficiency (PF/IE)  Area(sq.ft.) Area Water Use (GPY)

1 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 1314 486 12655
2 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2013 745 19400
3 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 8255 3054 79526

4 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
5 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7275 2692 70100

6 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
7 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 5414 2003 52158
8 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 5677 2100 54684
9 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 4938 1827 47575
10 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 9028 3340 86974
Totals 43914 16248 423072
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 514584
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 423072

Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45
BLDG C
McCarthy Creekside Building C
Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42

Regular Landscape Areas

There are no special landscape areas.

Hydrozone# Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF Landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total
Factor Method Efficiency (PF/IE)  Area(sq.ft.) Area Water Use (GPY)
1 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 4764 1763 45909
2 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 1113 412 10728
3 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 3576 1323 34451
4 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
5 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 9098 3366 87651
6 0.3 Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
7 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6827 2526 65777
8 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2398 777 20233
9 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 7161 2650 69006
Totals 34937 12927 333755
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 409392
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 333755
Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45
BLDG D
McCarthy Creekside Building D
Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42

Regular Landscape Areas

Hydrozone# Plant

Factor
1 0.3
2 0.3
3 0.3
4 0.3
5 0.3
6 0.3
7 0.3
8 0.3
9 0.3
10 0.3
11 0.3
12 0.3

There are no special landscape areas.

Irrigation Irrigation ETAF Landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total
Method Efficiency (PF/IE)  Area(sq.ft.) Area Water Use (GPY)
Drip 0.81 0.37 292 108 2812

Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
Drip 0.81 0.37 5677 2100 54684
Drip 0.81 0.37 4020 1487 38721
Drip 0.81 0.37 1784 660 17186
Drip 0.81 0.37 9453 3498 91088

Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0
Drip 0.81 0.37 8066 2984 77703
Drip 0.81 0.37 6343 2347 61116
Drip 0.81 0.37 1640 607 15806
Drip 0.81 0.37 4566 1689 42982

Bubbler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0

Totals 41841 15480 402098
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 490293
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 402098
Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45

IRRIGATION SCHEDULES
BLDG A

ESTABLISHED LANDSCAPE

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE ST| Irrig. Type | GPM || Total Gals.
Station | Days/WKk. | Starts/Day | Mins./Run | Min/wk
1 3 2 18 108 1 Drip 13.3 29888
2 3 2 30 180 2 Drip 8.7 32584
3 3 2 20 120 3| Bubbler [ 14.2 35456
4 3 2 34 204 4 Drip 14.8 62822
5 3 2 30 180 5 Drip 13.8 51686
6 3 2 34 204 6 Drip 8.3 35231
7 3 2 30 180 7 Drip 14.3 53558
8 3 2 34 204 8 Drip 15.9 67491
9 3 2 30 180 9 Drip 14.6 54682
10 3 2 20 120 10 Bubbler 123 33708
11 3 2 30 180 11 Drip 114 42697
SCHEDULE 499803 4
ETWU 636469.0
MAWA 7744310
WATER SCHEDULE
Jan Feb | Mar | Apr | May [ Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total |
Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.24 09 211 199 1442
ETO (inches) 15 1.8 3.1 4.1 55 58 6.5 5.9 5.2 33 18 1 42
Adjusted ETO | 000 | 000 [ 000 | 293 | 524 [ 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 000 |
laverage/mo | 000/ 000/ o000 045 081] 089] 100/ 090 077] 037] o000/ 0.00]
BLDG B
ESTABLISHED LANDSCAPE
IRRIGATION SCHEDULE ST| Irig. Type | GPM | Total Gals.
Station | Days/Wk. | Starts/Day | Mins./Run | Min/wk
1 3 2 26 156 1 Drip 24 7790
2 3 2 18 108 2 Drip 37 8315
3 3 2 30 180 3 Drip 15.1 56555
4 3 2 20 120 4| Bubbler | 57 14232
5 3 2 34 204 5 Drip 133 56455
6 3 5 34 204 6| Bubbler | 45 19101
7 3 2 30 180 7 Drip 99 37079
8 3 2 34 204 8 Drip 104 44145
9 3 2 30 180 9 Drip 9.1 34083
10 3 2 34 204 10 Drip 16.5 70038
SCHEDULE 3477924
ETWU 423072.0
MAWA 514584 .0
WATER SCHEDULE
Jan Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total |
Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.24 09 311 199 1442
ETO (inches) 15 1.8 3.1 4.1 55 5.8 6.5 5.9 5.2 33 18 1 42
Adjusted ETO | 000 | 000 | 000 | 293 | 524 [ 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 000 |
laverage/mo | 000/ 000 o000 045/ 081 089] 100/ 090 077] 037] 000/ 0.00]
BLDG C
ESTABLISHED LANDSCAPE
IRRIGATION SCHEDULE ST| Irrig. Type | GPM | Total Gals.
Station | Days/WKk. | Starts/Day | Mins/Run | Min/wk
1 3 2 30 180 1 Drip 8.7 32584
2 3 2 24 144 2 Drip 2 5993
3 3 2 18 108 3 Drip 6.6 14832
4 3 2 20 120 4 Drip 475 11860
5 3 2 30 180 5 Drip 16.7 62547
6 3 2 20 120 6 | Bubbler | 575 14357
7 3 2 34 204 7 Drip 125 53059
8 3 2 34 204 8 Drip 44 18677
9 3 2 30 180 9 Drip 13.1 49064
SCHEDULE 2629729
ETWU 3337550
MAWA 409392.0
WATER SCHEDULE
Jan Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec [ Total |
Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.24 09 311 199 1442
ETO (inches) 15 1.8 3.1 4.1 55 5.8 6.5 5.9 5.2 33 18 1 42
Adjusted ETO | 000 | 000 | 000 | 293 | 524 | 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 000 |
laverage/mo | 000/ 000 o000 045/ 081 089] 100/ 090 077] 037] 000/ 0.00]
BLDG D
ESTABLISHED LANDSCAPE
IRRIGATION SCHEDULE ST Irrig. Type GPM Total Gals.
Station | Days/Wk. | Starts/Day | Mins./Run | Min/wk
1 3 2 26 156 1 Drip 0.5 1623
2 3 2 20 120 2 | Bubbler | 475 11860
3 3 2 34 204 3 Drip 10.4 44145
4 3 2 30 180 4 Drip 7.4 27716
5 3 2 18 108 5 Drip 3.3 7416
6 3 2 30 180 6 Drip 173 64794
7 3 2 20 120 7| Bubbler | 7.25 18102
8 3 2 34 204 8 Drip 148 62822
9 3 2 30 180 9 Drip 116 43446
10 3 2 34 204 10 Drip 3 12734
11 3 2 30 180 11 Drip 8.4 31461
12 3 2 20 120 12| Bubbler | 425 10612
SCHEDULE 3367312
ETWU 402098.0
MAWA 490293.0
WATER SCHEDULE
Jan Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec [ Total |
Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.24 09 311 199 1442
ETO (inches) 15 1.8 3.1 4.1 55 5.8 6.5 5.9 5.2 33 18 1 42
Adjusted ETO | 000 | 000 | 000 | 293 | 524 | 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 000 |
laverage/mo | 000/ 000 o000 045/ 081 089] 100/ 090 077] 037] 000/ 0.00]

2015 WELO CALCULATIONS
BLDG E

McCarthy Creekside Building E

IRRIGATION SCHEDULES
BLDG E

ESTABLISHED LANDSCAPE

Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42 IRRIGATION SCHEDULE ST| Imig. Type | GPM | Total Gals.
Station | Days/WKk. | Starts/Day | Mins./Run | Min/wk
. 1 3 2 30 180 1 Drip 39 14607
Regular Landscape Areas .Th.ere ar(.e no.speaallandscape areas. . 2 3 5 20 120 > Bubbler | 225 10612
Hydrozone# Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total 3 3 2 34 204 3 Drip 73 30986
Factor Method Efficiency (PF/IE) Area (sq. ft.) Area Water Use (GPY) 4 3 2 20 120 4 Drip 3.8 9488
1 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2142 793 20650 g g ; gg 122 g grip g-g g;gg
rip .
2 0.3 Bubt.)ler 0.81 0.37 0 0 0 = = : = e = Drip - e
4 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2065 764 19895 9 3 7 20 120 9| Bubbler | 55 13733
5 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2681 992 25832 11? g ; gg ;gg ]? grip 131 91 ?;ggi
. rp .
6 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 3284 1215 31639 s 5 5 o 180 21 Drip = 1873
7 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 4517 1671 43513 SCHEDULE 253034 2
8 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6442 2384 62079 ETWU 323651.0
9 0.3  Bubbler 081 0.37 0 0 0 MAWA 393608.0
10 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6032 2232 58121 WATER SCHEDULE
11 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 2138 791 20597 Jan | Feb [ Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total |
. Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 005 006 012 0.24 0.9 211 199 1442
1 B Dr LEE 03 £ 08 2012 ETO (inches) 1.5 18 3.1 4.1 55 5.8 6.5 5.9 5.2 3.3 1.8 1 42
Totsls | SH500 | 19478 Aa51 Adjusted ETO | 000 | 000 | 0.00 | 293 | 524 | 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 000 |
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 393608 laverageimo | 0.00] 000[ 000 045[ o081] 089 100[ 090[ o077[ 037] 000/ 0.00]
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 323651
Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45
McCarthy Creekside Building F IRRIGATION SCHEDULE _ _
Reference Evapotranspiration (Eto) 42 Station | Days/WKk. | Starts/Day | Mins./Run | Minwk
1 3 2 34 204
2 3 7 20 120
Regular Landscape Areas  There are no special landscape areas. 3 3 2 34 204
Hydrozone# Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF Landscape ETAFX  Estimated Total 4 3 2 30 180
Factor Method Efficiency (PF/IE)  Area (sq.ft.) Area Water Use (GPY)
1 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 4416 1634 42549
2 0.3 Bubbler  0.81 0.37 0 0 0
3 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 6185 2288 59579 WATER SCHEDULE
4 0.3 Drip 0.81 0.37 8772 3246 84526 Jan | Feb | Mar [ Apr [ May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec [ Toftal |
Rainfall 278 216 258 117 026 005 006 012 024 0.9 2.11 199 1442
ETO (inches) 1.5 1.8 3.1 4.1 55 5.8 6.5 5.9 5.2 3.3 1.8 1 42
Toals il L] F58 LHGH54 Adjusted ETO | 0.00 | 000 | 000 | 293 | 524 | 575 | 644 | 578 | 496 | 240 | 000 | 0.00 |
Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA) 227013 laverage/mo | 0.00] 000/ 000] 045 o081] 089] 100/ o090] 077] 037 000 0.00]
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) 186654
Average ETAF 0.37
Allowed ETAF 0.45
LI-CVR Site Irnigation Cover Sheet
SYMBOLS DESCRIPTION MODEL REMARKS DETAIL LI-1]. ] lrmgahon Plan Bld@ A-East
NOT SHOWN DRIP-POLY PIPE | /2" POLYETHELENE PIPE INSTALL PER DETAILS L3.0, DETAIL I,J LI-1.2 lrm@atlon Plan BM@ A-West
NOT SHOWN DRIP EMITTERS RAINBIRD XBS, XB |0 INSTALL PER DETAILS L3.0, DETAIL I,J LI-1.3 Irrigation Plan Bldg B
F FLUSH CAP |/2" PVC CAP ON IPS PIPE USE &" VALVE BOX L3.0, DETAIL K LI-1 .4 lmqa’uon Plan B|d@ C
TREE DEEP WELL RAINBIRD 1401 BUBBLER | 8" DEPTH W/GRATE L3.0, DETAIL L LI-]1.5 lmqa’uon Plan B|d@ D-West
MASTER VALVE HUNTER ICV-15 | -AS-ADJ LOCATE AFTER BACKFLOW 13.0, DETAIL C LI-1.6 Irrigation FPlan Bldg D-East
FLOW SENSOR I'" HUNTER HFS/FCT FLOW SYNC LOCATE AFTER MASTER VALVE L3.0, DETAIL C LI-1.7 lmga’uon Plan Bld@ E
BACKFLOW DEVICE FEBCO 825Y LI-1.8 Irngation Flan Bldg I
CONTROLLER HUNTER IC- | 200-M LOCATE IN PLANTER L3.0, DETAIL G
CONTROL SENSOR HUNTER WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC PLACE IN UNOBSTRUCTED PER MANUF,
@ REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ~ HUNTER ICV-101G-R-AS-40 SET DRIP TO 40 PSI L3.0, DETAILE
O, DRIP ZONE INDICATOR Specifications shall be supplied
———————— DRIP ZONE SEPARATION LINE
with Construction Drawings
B WHOLE SYSTEM FILTER |.5" AMIAD WYE FILTER USE JUMBO VALVE BOX(PURPLE)  L3.0, DETAIL D per BUHdm@ submittal.
2" SCH 40 MAINLINE-PURPLE  SIZE AS MARKED MINIMUM | 8" COVER L3.0, DETAIL A
SCH 40 PVC LATERAL LINE-PURPLE |" SIZE UNLESS NOTED MINIMUM | 2" COVER L3.0, DETAIL A
Irrigation Schedules show water
SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVE 2 SIZES LARGER THAN PIPE L3.0, DETAIL A
useage per MAWA, ETWU and
IRRIGATION ZONE PERIMTER ||”|”I@atlorl Schedule.
‘ STATION NUMBER
‘W GALLONS PER MINUTE
= VALVE SIZE

IRRIGATION NOTES-THIS IS A RECYCLED IRRIGATION SYSTEM

. SEE DETAILS FOR PROCEDURES AND MATERIALS.

2. POC. CONNECT TO THE RECYCLED METER (BY OTHERS), FOLLOWED
BY A BACKFLOW DEVICE, MASTER VALVE, FLOW SENSOR AND SYSTEM FILTER.
STATIC PRESSURE AND VOLUME REQUIREMENTS ARE SHOWN FOR EACH BUILDING
ON THE IRRIGATION PLAN. GREATESTBLDG DEFPAND IS 17.3 GPM AND 586 PAl.

3.  WORK SHALL FOLLOW ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES.
4. MAINLINE AND LATERALS ARE DRAWN DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN PLANTER AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
6.  VALVES AND QC'S SHALL BE LOCATED IN PLANTER AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
/. PLACE DRIP TUBING A MIMINUM OF 2" BELOW FINISH GRADE. FEED TUBING

FROM PVC CONNECTIONS A MAXIMUM OF 200 LF APART. PLACE FLUSH
CAPS AT LOWEST ELEVATION OF EACH PLANTER, AT THE END OF THE RUN.

5. FLUSH MAINLINE PRIOR TO VALVE AND QUICK COUPLER INSTALLATION. FLUSH
LATERALS PRIOR TO TUBING CONNECTIONS. FLUSH DRIP LINES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF FLUSH CAFPS.

9. ET IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SHALL BE PLACED ON THE OUTSIDE WALL OF
BUILDINGS ADJACENT TO ELECTRICAL ROOMS WHERE POSSIBLE AND THE
WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE IT 1S UNOBSTRUCTED FROM
RELIABLE WEATHER CONDITIONS. CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE #14 AWG
MINIMUM (RED). GROUND WIRE SHALL BE #14 AWG (WHITE). RUN | YELLOW WIRE
(SPARE) IN AND OUT OF EACH RECEIVER BOX WITH A 32" LOOF IN EACH BOX.
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IRRIGATION LEGEND ABBV

SYMBOLS  DESCRIFPTION MODEL

NOT SHOWN ~ DRIP-POLY PIPE | /2" POLYETHELENE PIPE

NOT SHOWN ~ DRIP EMITTERS RAINBIRD XB5, XB 10
F FLUSH CAP /2" PVC CAP ON IPS PIPE
O TREE DEEP WELL RAINBIRD 1401 BUBBLER
MASTER VALVE HUNTER ICV-15 | -AS-ADJ
= FLOW SENSOR " HUNTER HFS/FCT FLOW SYNC

BACKFLOW DEVICE FEBCO 825Y

CONTROLLER HUNTER IC-600-M

CONTROL SENSOR
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

DRIP ZONE INDICATOR
DRIP ZONE SEPARATION LINE

HUNTER WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC
HUNTER ICV-10 | G-R-AS-40
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B WHOLE SYSTEM FILTER 1.5" AMIAD WYE FILTER
_— = = == 2" 5CH 40 MAINLINE-PURPLE  SIZE AS MARKED
SCH 40 PVC LATERAL LINE-PURPLE 1" SIZE UNLESS NOTED 15425 LOS GATOS BLVD SUITE 102’
SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVE- MIN SLEEVE SIZE IS 4 ] LOS GATOS CA, 95032
{ IRRIGATION ZONE PERIMTER //
/, ‘ STATION NUMBER i
"/ B I__ D G A ‘W GALLONS PER MINUTE , / _ L
// N VALVE Si7E / issue : description : date :
/ VaR - A PLANNING SUBMITTAL 12-08-15
/ // \\ y B NORTH DRIVEWAY REVISION 01-06-16
7 P/ 74 c DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-02-16
/ @\ X
/) o S D DRIVEWAY REVISIONS 02-09-16
/y y @/ < E PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 02-18-16
{ / y \ F SCVWDREVISIONS 03-15-16
/ G PLANNING SUBMITTAL 04-20-16
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m m n POC-Connect to |" Reclaimed Water Meter. Drip
Install 1" Backflow Device, followed by a System
W W ‘W Filter, Master Valve and Flow Sensor. System PLANNING SUBMITTAL
Drip Drip Drip requires | 5.9 GPM and 54 static POl B|d@ A
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Separation

SYMBOLS

DESCRIFPTION MODEL

NOT SHOWN
NOT SHOWN

DRIP-POLY PIPE I/2" POLYETHELENE PIPE

DRIP EMITTERS RAINBIRD XB5, XB10

FLUSH CAFP /2" PVC CAFP ON IPS PIPE
TREE DEEP WELL RAINBIRD 1401 BUBBLER
MASTER VALVE HUNTER ICV-151-AS-ADJ

FLOW SENSOR " HUNTER HFS/FCT FLOW SYNC
BACKFLOW DEVICE FEBCO &25Y

CONTROLLER HUNTER IC-600-M

CONTROL SENSOR HUNTER WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE HUNTER ICV-10 1 G-R-AS-40

DRIP ZONE INDICATOR
DRIP ZONE SEPARATION LINE

WHOLE SYSTEM FILTER I.5" AMIAD WYE FILTER

2" SCH 40 MAINLINE-PURPLE  SIZE AS MARKED
SCH 40 PVC LATERAL LINE-PURPLE I'" SIZE UNLESS NOTED

SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVE- MIN SLEEVE SIZE 1S 4"
IRRIGATION ZONE PERIMTER

STATION NUMBER
GALLONS PER MINUTE
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IRRIGATION LEGEND ABBV

SYMBOLS DESCRIPTION MODEL
NOT SHOWN ~ DRIP-POLY PIPE | /2" POLYETHELENE PIPE
NOT SHOWN ~ DRIP EMITTERS RAINBIRD XB5, XB |0
F FLUSH CAP /2" PVC CAP ON IPS PIPE
O TREE DEEP WELL RAINBIRD 1401 BUBBLER
MASTER VALVE HUNTER ICV- 1 5 | -AS-ADJ
3 FLOW SENSOR |" HUNTER HFS/FCT FLOW SYNC
BACKFLOW DEVICE FEBCO 825Y
CONTROLLER HUNTER 1C-600-M
CONTROL SENSOR HUNTER WIRELESS SOLAR SYNC
< REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ~ HUNTER ICV-101 G-R-AS-40
@ DRIP ZONE INDICATOR
——————————— DRIP ZONE SEPARATION LINE
B3 WHOLE SYSTEM FILTER |.5" AMIAD WYE FILTER

—_— e m— == 2" 5CH 40 MAINLINE-PURPLE

IRRIGATION ZONE PERIMTER

‘ STATION NUMBER
‘W GALLONS PER MINUTE
>
VALVE SIZE

SCH 40 PVC LATERAL LINE-PURFPLE
SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVE- MIN SLEEVE SIZE 1S 4"

SIZE AS MARKED
" SIZE UNLESS NOTED

<
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M
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POC-Connect to |" Reclamed Water Meter.
Install |'" Backflow Device, followed by a System
Filter, Master Valve and Flow Sensor. System

requires 16.5 GPM and 58 static PSI
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e NOT SHOWN DRIP-POLY PIPE | /2" POLYETHELENE PIPE
v ] NOT SHOWN DRIP EMITTERS RAINBIRD XB5, XB |0
| F FLUSH CAP 1/2" PVC CAP ON IPS PIPE
|vl O TREE DEEP WELL RAINBIRD 1401 BUBBLER
1 L MASTER VALVE HUNTER ICV-15 | -AS-ADJ
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THIS 1S5 A RECYCLED WATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
ALL PARTS/PIECES SHALL BE RECYCLED COMPLIANT

SECTION VIEW

MAINLINE, LATERAL, MAINLINE LATERAL WIRING IN
AND WIRING IN PIPE PIPE CONDUIT
THE SAME TRENCH

PLAN VIEW
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NI

g 707,

s

RUN WIRING BESIDE
MAINLINE, TAPE AND PLASTIC PIPING TO
BUNDLE AT 12 FT BE SNAKED IN
INTERVALS. TRENCH AS SHOWN.

ALL SOLVENT WELD

NOTES:

1. SLEEVE BELOW ALL HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS WITH SCH 40 2 SIZES
LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE OR WIRE BUNDLE WITHIN.
SLEEVING UNDER HARDSCAPES TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" OF COVER.
MAINLINE TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF 18" OF COVER

LATERALS TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF 12" OF COVER.

BN

A PIPE & WIRE TRENCHING

NO SCALE

30-INCH LINEAR LENGTH OF WIRE COILED
WATER PROOF CONNECTION (1 OF 2)

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
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C>/)\t<\f/// i;zi;////
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\ /\ X
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3" MIN. PVC SCH 40 MALE ADAPTER

PVC SCH 40 ELL

= N — AN
PVC MAINLINE PIPE
PVC SCH 40 TEE OR ELL

SCH 80 UNION
SCH 80 NIPPLE
3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

E REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
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6’ ROUND VALVE BOX
1'
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,1.7\\
END CAP — [

1/2* IPS PIPE

1/2* COUPLER WITH

PVC TO POLY -
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: 172" POLY PIPE
BRICK SUPPDRTS—'/’
(THREE) :

374" GRAVEL SUMP————
(1 CUBIC FOOT> .

I MANUAL FLUSH CAP
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—— (2LOCATIONS)
BRASS UNIONS
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(4 LOCATIONS)
W8, —— FINISH GRADE

NE ‘
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A \ o

IRRIGATION MAINLINE PIPE

*— MALE ADAPTER

POINT OF CONNECTION
NOTE:

1. INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTER AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES
AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT. VERIFY LOCAL REQUIREMENTS

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

B BACKFLOW PREVENTER
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CONTROLLER

o
]

SCH 80 CONDUIT AND FITTINGS
JUNCTION BOX

WIRES TO REMOTE CONTROL
VALVES

@ WALL MOUNTED CONTROLLER

NO SCALE

SIDEWALK CURB

/

MINIMUM 8' FROM
TRUNK TO HARDSCAPE

INSTALL 4-24" PANELS
CENTERED ON TRUNK

ADJACENT TO HARDSCAPE

| §' OR LESS—|— 8 OR LESS —}

INSTALL DEEP ROOT UB-24
PANELS OR EQUAL

J ROOTBARRIER DETAIL

NO SCALE

BRASS NIPPLE SIZE AS REQUIRED

(4)14x19 VALVE BOX
(5)FINISH GRADE

(6)MAN LINE PIPE

@HUNTER ICV-101-G MASTER VALVE
SEE IRRIGATION LEGEND FOR MODEL

@ HUNTER MODEL HFS-100

(2) HUNTER MODEL FCT-100

@MIN. 18/2 WIRE TO ACC POWER MODULE.
MAXIMUM WIRE DISTANCE RUN OF 1,000’

14X19 VALVE BOX
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MIN. 18/2 WIRE TO ACC POWER MODULE.
MAXIMUM WIRE DISTANCE RUN OF 1,000’
M AT

/@

MODEL HFS-100

MAIN LINE PIPE
MODEL FCT-100

HUNTER ICV-151G
MASTER VALVE ———

*NOTE* INLET PIPE LENGTH OF SENSOR MUST BE
MIN. 10X PIPE DIA. STRAIGHT, CLEAN RUN OF
PIPE, NO FITTINGS OR TURNS. OUTLET PIPE
LENGTH OF SENSOR MUST BE MIN. 5X PIPE DIA.
OF STRAIGHT CLEAN RUN OF PIPE, NO FITTINGS
OR TURNS.

C MASTER VALVE AND FLOW
SENSOR NO SCALE
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2. RAN BIRD XERI-BUG BARB X BARB EMITTERS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE
FOLLOWING MODELS:
XB-05PC 0.5 GPH  XB—10PC 1.0 GPH  XB-20PC 2.0 GPH

SPOT EMITTER
©

ROOTBALL 1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE
3" MULCH
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/

N\ NP\’
SRRSO
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4" BELOW HEAD
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